This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

#### SECRET

19 April 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Bernard BARKER's Contract

- 1. Mr. Hudson of Finance Division called this date concerning his search for a copy of Bernard BARKER's signed contract with the Agency. He is unable to locate it. Mr. Hudson has talked with Jan in Contract Personnel Office and asked that I check with her re same.
- 2. I called Jan on X 9179 and asked that she request any information on Bernard BARKER available at Headquarters off in Archives either under his name or his pseudonym

She is to make a request on v priority basis. Any available information should be provided to this

cfice by 22 April 1974.

Chris Hopkins

\$614-516d\$

\* \* \* \* \* \*

19 April 1974

SUBJECT: Limited Release from Secrecy Agreement—

Bernard L. Barker and Eugenio R. Martineged by

i. In preparing the letter of 18 April 1974 (copy attached)
from the General Counsel to Daniel E. Schultz in response to Mr.
Schultz's letter of 9 April, I obtained from Ms. Chris Hopkins,
WH/COG (x-1325), copies of (1) a secrecy agreement (in Spanish)
by Eugenio Rolando Martinez dated 3 April 1965, (2) an unexecuted
contract (an executed copy cannot be located) between the U.S.
Government and Mr.

(Bernard L. Barker)
and (3) a termination secrecy oath signed by Bernard L. Barker
dated 12 August 1966. Copies of those documents are attached.

2. After discussing the matter with Mr. David Phillips,
C/WH Division, I prepared the 18 April letter adding the second

- 2. After discussing the matter with Mr. David Phillips, C/WH Division, I prepared the 18 April letter adding the second sentence of the first paragraph at the request of Mr. AC/WH/CCG (x-1948). After completing the letter, I coordinated it on 15 April 1974 with Mr. and agreed to send him a copy of the final.
- 3. On 18 April I met with Mr. Schults. I questioned him as to his intentions regarding the information he was seeking as, in the Agency's view, clearly there is no connection between the Agency's association with Messrs. Darker and Martines and the subject case. Mr. Schults-explained that he, as the lawyer representing thom, feels obligated to know what they did for the Agency in order that he can make the determination as to whether it is relevant to the current trial-currently scheduled for 17 June. He continued that to date both Messrs. Barker and Martines had been completely unwilling to discuss any aspect of their duties with the Agency. They had been reluctant to even acknowledge

EI INIPOET CL BY 098471

SECRET

reservations concerning the possibility of compromise of agents and operations that are still in being. I explained that the Agency continues to have associations with some of the individuals with whom Messrs. Barker and Martinez had contact during their Agency association. Mr. Schultz seemed to appreciate this problem. Thus, in order to attempt to protect those individuals, I explained that the Agency is currently not in a position to give Messrs. Barker and Martinez blanket authorization to identify individuals with whom they had contact during their Agency association. Mr. Schultz readily acknowledged those conditions.

4. I mentioned to Mr. Schultz that if, as a result of the discussions that are now being authorized, Mr. Schultz believes that certain individuals need to be identified he can make such a narrow request to the Agency at that time. I made no guarantee that we would approve such a request, only that we would consider it in view of (1) the rationale that Mr. Schultz would offer as to his needs, (2) the possibility of publication, (3) the damage to current operations, and (4) the precedent in terms of weakening the confidence of current and potential Agency relationships.

J. EDWIN DIETEL
Assistant Coneral Counsel

OLC
D/Socurity

SECRET

## JRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENT WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505

18 April 1974

Daniel E. Schultz, Esq. Schultz & Overby 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Mr. Schultz:

Re: Defendants Bernard L. Barker and Eugenio R. Martinez, in the case of United States v. Ehrlichman, et al., Criminal No. 74-116, U.S. District Court for the District of Columbia

In response to your letter to me of 9 April, this letter will serve to authorize Messrs. Barker and Martinez, pursuant to their security agreements with this Agency, to discuss with you their employment with this Agency. This authorization does not include, however, the identification of individuals with which Messrs. Barker and Martinez had association or contact in conjunction with their duties for this Agency.

You recognize that during those conversations some information may be revealed that is classified. As a result, it is herein agreed that you will not reveal any information concerning the employment by this Agency of either Mr. Barker or Mr. Martines without the prior written approval of the Central Intelligence Agency. I appreciate your cooperation in this matter and acknowledgment of the terms of this agreement.

Sincerely,

John S. Warner Ceneral Counsel

ACKNOV LEDOED. Daniel B. Beluits

DATE

Les The Hunorable Lann Inworaki

. . .

18 April 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Request from OGC for Signed Copy of Bernard
BARKER's Contract

- 1. On 18 April 1974 Mr. Dietal of OGC asked if I had been able to lacate a signed copy of Bernard Barker's contract which we were unable to locate a few days ago. The answer was no. I took advantage of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ presence at Hqs. on TDY to ascertain whether a signed copy of BARKER's contract be could possibly at \_\_\_\_\_\_ Station \_\_\_\_\_\_ peter said with certainty there was no signed copy at Station \_\_\_\_\_\_ since much of the material at the Station had been destroyed. Also, since BARKER was terminated in mid-1966, the Station file should have been transferred to Hqs. back then.
- 2. I passed the foregoing information to Mr. Dietal who simply asked that I double check with WH/Contracts and the Contract Personnel Division for same which I promised to do and advise.

Chris'Hopkins WHD Task Force

15 April 1974

### MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Information in re Watergate Passed to Mr. Dietl of OLC

- 1. On 15 April 1974 I gave to Mr. Dietl of OLC the following documents which he requested:
  - a. Copy of AMSNAP-3's Secrecy Agreement dated
    3 April 1965, which I translated for him
    verbally oat the desk.
  - D. Copy of Termination Secrecy Oathlby Bernard Barker dated 12 August 1966. Also a General Release signed by Barker 12 August 1966.

Chris Hopkins

101-151089 101-180937

				mana distriction del districti	COLOR DE CO	D. Mitunyf	and Protection and Participation of the Commission of the Commissi
77.							
	r 1	, i			,		
77;	t	· ·					
17.	· <del>Delly, a produced line delete de la Car</del>	a kala comatabili da la	-	البائدة أنه والعد	.   		
11.		•			,		
* * *		tompatika a a saniillio aaysinia ili					
11.	Annount and the second of the	quep en s'ést d'anniball					
10.	i Oprasio aprametrimo designi producente Oprasio aprametrimo designi producente			<b>.</b>	-	-	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ŧ.	<del>law, ggynnau fillid layalada a'i</del> in in amid	1 .					
₩.			1				
. ' <b>B.</b>	Tentraminally and the state of the state o	···			,		
7.	<del>Digiliyyd anab gwylod o yl Dominia yydd olylliy</del> od	Than a who who will the species of the second				Jane 1	25
6.	, amender and a supplier and a suppl	, ,				being sur	t for .
		•		- <del> </del>	·.	El Copy of The	inales
* - ***********************************	<u> 16.</u>		1			Helme Kall	
Zu	2 S coa Br	e chemid	<u>.</u>	•			y perue as
3		·			<u> </u>	mente when	
· <b>&amp; .</b>	. •	•				7th floor on The	wan
·2.		•				201 again for	due au othe
1:7)	Do	• ************************************	RECEIVED	FORWARDED		les went trov	
Oz (O	fficer designation, room	number, and	·	NTE	OFFICER'S	COMMENTS (Number each com to whom. Drow a line across c	ment to show from whom
•	Defu	AH D	.•		•	DATE 11 march	1974
ROM:		muo			EXTENSION	NO.	
UBJECI	(1 (Optional)	bnard	Bu	Link	111.1	ms' State m	7-

. 112. SUBJECT: Bernard Barker

Controlle Marshall was

- 1. POA granted 16 April 1959. Terminated amicably
  31 July 1966. Review of Barker's file does not reveal
  that he had any association with gambling interests.
  Mr. Helms might have confused Barker with Frank Sturgis
  who allegedly had Mafia connections. Please note
  Mr. Sturgis was never associated in any manner with this Agency.
- 2. Miss Christine Hopkins has discussed Mr. Helms' testimony, which appeared in the "Washington Post" on 11 March 1974, with Mr. Fred Evans, Office of Security, Mr. Scott Breckenridge, Inspector General's Office, and Mr. Lyle Miller, Office of Legislative Counsel. Mr. Sturbitts received a call from Mr. Miller early on 11 March 1974 and referred Mr. Miller to Miss Hopkins who subsequently talked to him.

SECNET

1407 Ain Breckwidge. Bernard Barker- ner week end 70673 test. released - Kelms said Barker logo mid 60's because of cremend connections details of Barker's Termentin miles le Cover de ternundes amobles ais Borker showed last nite say he mildly indigulant re "cremed.

SECRIET

#### CONTACT REPORT

CASE OFFICER:

TIME:

PROJECT

AMABDUCT

. DATE: 'll|March 1971

AGENT

AMSNAP-3

PLACE:

NARRATIVE

FUNDS TASSED: None RECPT RCVD:

1. AMSNAP-3 reported on 11 March 1971 that the charges of sale of narcotics levied on Jorge ALONSO, the son of Guillermo ALONSO Pujol (AMECRU-1), were dropped (no exact date given). Jorge was arrested 21 June along with forty others and charged with being a top figure in the heroin and cocaine distribution racket.

- 2. AMSNAP-3 stated that he had talked with a friend of his, Ray BARKER, on the morning of 11 March. BARKER told him that he had spoken to Attorney Miguel SUAREZ. SUAREZ is a law partner of Fernando FREIRE. FREIRE told SUAREZ that Jorge ALONSO had been released because all charges demming from the 21 June arrest were dropped by the authorities. Therefore, there will be no trial.
- 3. CO Comment: It is a sad day when justice can be bought by the likes of ALONSO. The little man loses again because if he were charged with an offence 1/10th the magnitude of Jorge ALONSO's, he would be behind bars for a long time, and to make it worse, Jorge ALONSO can now me back ruining lives.

. الإناليا ،

10 April 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

ATTENTION

t Mr. Paul Wilson

SUBJECT

: Bernard L. Barker

- l. Reference is made to our discussions regarding the letter written to this Agency by Mrs. Edwin T. Mosfett in regard to her son's marriage to Subject's daughter.
- 3. As discussed with you, Mrs. Moffett was telephonically contrated and was advised that the Agency could
  not give her any information regarding Subject's possible
  employment with the Agency. Mrs. Moffett understood this
  and did not attempt to argue the point. Mrs. Moffett also
  was advised that her fears regarding the possible kidnaping
  of her daughter-in-law were not based on any known incident.
- 3. Mrs. Mollett was also advised that she should contact her daughter-in-law and son in order to gat more information regarding the daughter-in-law's background. Mrs. Mollett said that she had only met the Jaughter-in-law for a brief time and was not able to ack all the Escessary questions.

SECRET

Com-rod to ... onle son

SECTIFI

. **Vieni** 

4. Mrs. Moffett was satisfied with our call and there was no indication that she would pursue this further with any government agency or Congressman.

Steven L. Kuhn
Assistant Deputy Director of Security
for Personnel Security

of the True Town

In response to your letter of March 10, we wish to advise we are unable to provide you with any information concerning the ferror employment of Mr. Bernard L. Barker.

With regard to your concern for the safety of your daughterin-law, we are unaware of any cases of a former resident being
kidnapped and returned to Cuba. Furthermore, since it is assumed
Mrs. Moffett is a U. S. citizen, such a possibility mean appears

warrant
too remote to justify the apprehension expressed by her family.

24 MAR 1970 from 722 my Lesto

PERSONNEL DEPT. \*C.1.A. WASHINGTON.D.C.

I CONTACTED THE FBI AND THEY SAID I SHOULD WRITE YOU FOR THIS INFORMATION.

HAS BERNARD L. BARKER OF HAVANA, CUBA, CHICAGO AND MIAMI, FLOR IDA 5229 N. W.4th St.) EVER BEEN IN THE EMPLOY OF THE C.I.A IN THE ABOVE PLACES?

OUR SON MARRIED HIS DAUGHTER (MARIAELENA) IN CALIFORNIA AND WE KNOW NOTHING OF BACKGROUND...ONLY WHAT SHE TOLD US.

IF YOU CAN CONFIRMANY OF THE ABOVE OR GIVE US ANY INFORMATION ON HER FAMILY, I WOULD APPRECIATE IT. MARIAELENA SAID SHE CAME TO THIS COUNTRY AT AGE 13 TEN YEARS AGO.

AS SHE IN ANY DANGER OF BEING KIDNAPFED BACK TO CUBA AS SHE AND HER FAMILY BELIEVE COULD HAPPEN?

SINCE SHE SAID HER FATHER HAD BEEN WITH THE C.I.A. I FELT THIS WAS THE PIRST PLACE TO START TO FIND OUT ABOUT HER.

THANK YOU PCR ANYTHING YOU CAN DO FOR ME.

SINCERELY YOURS.

MRS. EDWIN T. MOFFETT

MARCH 10.1970

P.S. I 'M CONCERNAD OVER MARIAELENE'S LARGE COLLECTION OF PRICELEGS JEWELD. SHE TOLD UP THEY WERE BRUCGLED RETO THE U.S.A. OF (OUT OF GUBA) WHICH A ONLY REACHED HERE BECAURE THE DALLANCE WERE BYOLEN.. (FROM THEM)

I UNDERSTAND THIS WILL BE CONFIDENTIAL, AN I CORRECT?

NOI A Marker - Minewez - Collazo Marker - Minewez - Minewez - Collazo Marker - Minewez -

DGRAPHIC	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	INITEN C	TATES DE	PARTMENT	יין הביוופד	ir.	- i	///	2000	weo∓ Ф И ∪уЖћиВ тз	APPROVED 0. 43-8436
FORMATION				aturalizatio			. Y	NK	7	•	•
AMILY NAME)	(FIRBT NAME		E NAME)	L	IRTHDATE	· AY-YAQ · DM	ч .	NALITY	ALIEN	REGISTRA	TION NO
Barker A	<u> </u>	, Der	18 .	CITY AND C	ALLET A	# 0107M	LCD	ban	lees.	L SECURIT	
none	NOI	1500		Hava	ma, C	uba			102.22		
OUSE (IF HOME, SO STATE)	FAMILY NAME (POR WIFE, GIVE M	AIDEN MAMED	BMAN TER	BIR' HDATE	CITY & C	OUNTRY OF	BIRTH	DATE OF MA	ARIAGE P	LACE OF I	IARRIAGE
Yes \	Barker	'O⊃ <sub>™</sub> e	rnard	3-17-	17-Hs	ven.Çı	edi	17-6-	15	Hav.	Cuba
RMER SPOUSES Y NONE.	BO STATE)	>0/- 2!	5168	9716	Lustra	vol.					·
MILY NAME (FOR WIFE GIVE		FIRST NAME   BIT	RTHIJATE	DATE AND PL		RRIAGE, DA	TE AND	PLACE OF			ARRIAGE
<u> Horrera</u>		liberto	,	march	TA75	M - P -	TA7	d or 3	7, CI	lba.	
	TAMILY NAME	PIRST NAME D	ATE CITUAL	D COUNTRY	OR BIDTU		CITY AB	ID COUNTR	V :15 640	ORNER.	
	Jimenes	Amado	MIE, WIIT AT		iba			esed.	, OF HEB!	DENGE	
	Collago	America							/!a ff	e9 A	
	<del>Maring to the property of the state of the </del>		elli illi elemente e	<u> </u>	TURA er		44	gusia,	<u>umen d</u>		·
SIDENCE LAST FIVE YE	CITY	ENT ADDRESS FIRS	· · ·	COUNT		ROM: 1 MON					
BTREET AND NUMBER	LITY	PROVINCE						196 <b>6</b>	TO: MC		YEAR
		July.			•   }	Cet		T X O O _		ESENT TIN	<u> </u>
		Plor1	<u> </u>	U.S.		Anly.		479 <b>4</b>	Later Town	Pt41	<u> </u>
			49	Nege.	<u> </u>	<u> Sept</u>	<b>-</b>		7 40	PA   P.	<b>294</b> _
			<del>(allara) de recentatione</del>	<u></u>	1. •		_//[	# · •			nin Bito di Ministra
					······································						
paraman da				111				***************************************			amquigilliation
			<b>;</b>	#/							
atingga di Milli Milli Milli Milli Mi Milli Milli Mill				111				777			
MPLOYMENT LAST PIV	E YEARS, UP NO	NE, BO STATE)	LIST PRE	SENT EMPL	OYMENT			*///			
PULL NAME AND AUTHE	IN OF EMPLOYER	NEL BO B TATEL	LIST PRE	SENT EMPL	OYMENT	FIRST, OCCUPATION	74	nudit.	V V V P	MONTH	ASY
PULL NAME AND AUTHE		NE, SO STATE)	LIST PRE	SENT EMPL		OCCUPATION	7	Mage	<del>- Andrews - And</del>	PREBEN	PAR
FULL NAME AND AUTHF	IN OF EMPLOYER	NE, BO STATE)	LIST PRE	SEN: EMPL			704	nudit.	V V V P	PHEBEN	YEAR T TIME
PULL NAME AND AUTHE	IN OF EMPLOYER	NE, SO STATE)	LIST PRE	SENS EMPL		OCCUPATION		Mage	V V V P	PREBEN	YEAR T TIME
NAME AND AUTHOU HOLE	IN OF EMPLOYER	Admini para Amerika da Sara da	LIST PRE	SENS EMPL		OCCUPATION OCCUPATION		Mig. Rizq.	V V V P	PHEBEN	YEAR T TIME
PULL NAME AND AUTHP	SCOLE	Admini para Amerika da Sara da	LIST PRE	SENS EMPL		OCCUPATION OCCUPATION	174	Mig. Rizq.	V V V P	PHEBEN	YEAR T TIME
PULL NAME AND AUTINFO HOLE	S CONTROL	mears.	era de de la composición del composición de la c			OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Ay	Augo Augo Perio	V V V P	PHEBEN	YEAR T TIME
PULL NAME AND AUTIPE POPULATION AUTIPE POPUL	OF HOSE THAN	mears.	gro-Anglangananananananananananananananananan		minimum B	OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	My	Mig. Rizq.	V V V P	PREBEN	YEAR T TIME
PULL NAME AND AUTHP	S CONTROL	mears.	Amerikanin da di	F 24.4 Oc		ABROAD &	Ay	Augo Augo Perio	V V V P	PHEBEN	YEAR T TIME
MAY TORKISH MESIBERS  CARY TORKISH MESIBERS  CONT.	STATES	ONE YEAR (IF NOT 9 PROP	Amadematication of the second		minimum B	OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	My	Augo Augo Perio	V V V P	PREBEN	YEAR T TIME
Moneyo Moneyo Cut. CVA AGNESH MEUREN THEY OS A ATTER	STATES THAN COURSE	ONE YEAR (IF NOT O	And the state of t	1744 8	minimum B	ABROAS 6	My	Augo Augo Perio	1786	PREBEN	YEAR T TIME I JOSEPH TO THE TOTAL TOTA
LANY VORTIGH REGISERS  CARY VORTIGH REGISERS  CARY VORTIGH REGISERS	STATES	ONE YEAR (IF NOT O	And the state of t	1744 8	Minoran Marian	ABROAS 6	P feet or	Augo Augo Perio	1989	PREDEN	YEAR T TIME I JOSEPH TO THE TOTAL TOTA

÷.

			,	•	_ :		}
FORM G - 325 A REV 1.1	1.67	•			11.2	FORM APPRO UDGET BUREAU NO. 41-R	VED
BIOGRAPHIC	¥-,		PARTMENT OF JUST		J K " -		
INFORMATION /		Immigration and	Naturalization S	arvice /	JEAN	482-	.p
IPAMILY HAME	(PIRST NAME)	(MIDDLE NAME)	Mayre BIRTHO		IONALITY	ALIEN REGISTRATION N	ia.
BAKKER	BEENA	RD (EOL)	FEMALE	المركار	2 <del>2010N</del>	LIP ARY	
ALL OTHER CAMES USED	1 ,		CITY AND COUNTRY	OF BIRTH		SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	
1 \ 2	ONE OTHE		HAUAN	A CUB	.4	I CIP MM1)	─•••
	72 PAMILY NAME FI	BERNARD	D COUNTRY OF BIR	TH (IF ENDWM) CITY /	ND COUNTRY O	HEBIDENSE _ /	
PATHER /			0.1-			J. J. S. A (A	ار ۲۹
MOTHER (MAIL)	TERRY		CIENT	UEGUS	CUBA	DE CEASE	الد
SPOURE (IF Abet. TO STATE	I) FAMIL PAME (FORTURE, GIVE HAIDER R	PIRST MAME	PIRTHDATE CITY	& COUNTRY OF BIRT	M DATE OF MAI	DE CEASO	40e
							1
<u> </u>	ENANDEZ	<u>CLAKA</u>	13-12-1917 I	HAVANA CU	<u>94 94/</u>	1995 HAHAME	
	HE. 60 STATE)	VONE				CUBA	<b>F</b>
PAMILY NAME (FOR WIFE,	SIVE BAIDEN HAME) PINC	STAGHTRIE SMAN TE	DATE APPEACE OF	MANGIAGE DATE	HO PLACE OF T	AUTHORIAN OF MARRIAG	<b>.</b>
L			10		<u>- ما ا</u>	1_1_	
gand Dynyshame-respondent activity and an amount of	CE LAST FIVE YEARS. (						
BTREET AND HUMBE	e CITY	PROVINCE OR STATE	COUNTRY	PROM MONTH		TO MONTH YEAR	
,		FLA	U.S. A.	2-2	67	PRESENT TIME	
		444	1150	6-1	66	2-11 67	
l .			12 S A	7-1	<u>(B</u>		
		FAA	1111	<i>I</i> -1	4/	<u> </u>	
					<u> </u>		_
HMARY	CHA-16	PANAA	<b>}</b> _			<b>)</b>	
				OTENT PINET.			
PULL NAME AND ALTIMOS	TOTAL ARMS	E. IT HOME TO PLATE	PARENT EMP	COPPERTY PINET,	W-1947H	TEAN WONTH TO	A P
Retronger to the second	PLOVED		terma distributo, sult ap destrute de <u>autorio</u> ne	FANDLA IDE	+==-	# PRESENT TIME	
		# A A A A A	W CNL Lin	As a Asset W	1		=
THE RANGER	ALTERNION	LAOZ W. NIRTA AU	E SAL SAL	The Property of	War and the second		f
<b>                                   </b>		THE NOT THE	**	TATAPEL SING	<del>/ 2 2  </del>		D
	k#####################################		<u> </u>	VII			
	The state of the second st		<b>\</b>	(411)	+////	THE PARTY OF THE P	
LAST DRIED IND BOSTON	DE OF BURG THAN UND TO	ANTIPART CHOOK AROTOL	MAT CCCOPAT	TON AND AND HOL	Total Alberta	19	
9111	Country	7828	EOV VA	MAVAM	1	mannati den fannati e	10407
I WALANA	# 1.1 m 21 19	I PAL 1 PAL	NAVAA	egnaja La Gira	44	1-1959 1-1	N/a
Charles and The later	The activities with	PALICATION FOR		A			-
TOMATURALIZATION	TAMENT OF	PTATUS [] SUTHER ISPECI	P <b>f</b> ) :	www.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com	414	ar 198 <i>1</i>	
	To a series of the series of t		de sindon en	PENALTIES OF	AT BUILDING	TABLE SHAVINGS BY	- 464
1 4 . 0	•	ward Ry	Sa si Par 1	744		MM WILLPHILLT PALM	
1-1:196					BONSEALING :	AACLIZ	
<b>Language SALA Language</b>	<u></u>	Sand San	<u> Hilian Namanana an</u>	<del>┈</del> ┸んん	mmadishahinn		

÷				
The contract to the contract of the contract o	AND THE STATE OF T			26
/			CLATTER	1-
CASSES TO FOR NO ZO ZS/5/9	CASSIFIED NESSAGE	FOTAL COPIES		T somer
PILE RID BET TO BRANCH AND	SECRET	GASCOTP 1 (INSTANCE), y man a prominent of the prominent	REPRODUCTION PROH	IIB ITED
PROM SIG.	PERSON/UNIT NUTIFIED	8 8	8	
FM WASE	ADVANCE COPY	TUNIT 4		
WH/c8		• <u> </u>		
VR. FILE DOP, CI	OR	######################################	water the state of	······································
		Till annum manian sidden de strong greek groeke kritist VIII VIII van de skrift fan de	kannan maraya an kiri in in angan an karaya an	R
	Nati			
				Ö
S E C R E 1 1522352	AH A FEE	· · ·		Y
DIR CITE WAVE 9534	PS DEST	Jan. 17	 <b>W</b> CE 161 A A A 4250	
TYPIC	ABSTRACT	WHSA TO	Marsh23579 Dn	1
REF (UFGW)4928				· <b>Man</b> on .
REQUEST AMCLATTE	R/I POA BE EXTENDI	ED THROUGH I APR	65. POUCHING	<u>.</u>
PRQ PART II.			. •	R
SECRET				c
CFN				1 P
				Y
		!		Karaman ya k
		RET.		
	<b>82</b>	RET,	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	A Company of the Comp
	<b>25</b>	RET_F	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
		Ret <sub>e</sub>		
		Ret <sub>.f</sub>		
		<b>26</b> 7.4		
		<b>28</b> 7.4		
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
			01-25/6	
		2		1105

DISPATCH POOCESSING SECRET ACTION MARKED FOR INTEAINS Deputy Chief, WH/SA DESTUDEN SMIKEDAN OR ONLY QUALIFIED
HEADQUARTERS DESK
CAN JUDGE INDEXING ARSTRACT Chief of Station, JMWAVE MICROFILM SUBJECT Operational TYPIC AMCLATTER/1 Progress Report for February 1965 ACTION REQUIRED - REFERENCES Action Required: None, For Your Information. **OPERATIONAL CHRONOLOGY** During the period under review AMCLATTER/1 was transferred from the PW Branch to the CI Branch for future handling. Subject's files were turned over to CI on 27 January 1965 and he was informed by his PW case officer of his proposed transfer at a meeting on 2 February A subsequent meeting was scheduled for 8 February with AMCLATTER/1 and the PW case officer at which time the latter introduced him to the CI case officer. Subject appeared to be pleased with this turn of events expressing the wish that he could be put to more frequent use and be given a heavier work load. He said that he enjoyed his 22 year association with his previous case officer but 100ked forward to getting into a new line of activity, pre-ferably some type of PM activity or investigative work which he claims to enjoy as a result of his previous police experience in Bubject was told by the CI case officer that his duties would remain essentially the same as they had been and that he should continue his coverage of exile activities with emphasis on any rumors of impending exile raids on Cuba. On 18 February Subject was introduced to AMBLINK/1 and was told that AMBLINK/1 would keep in daily touch with him either by telephone or by personal meeting. Subject and AMBLINK/1 know one another from the time when they both were working in Cuba and both Distribution: MINAMA DE DE PRESENTA CS Curl PARE HARRATELER 9 1968 4 March 08 tivoA-Zozot unkaumum papul

CA AGOM BUAT ROLL

BECRET

19-126-3-91/8

seem pleased with the current arrangement whereby they will be in contact with one another. In addition to this daily contact, meetings are held with Subject and AMBLINK/1 about once a week by the CI case officer to discuss Subject's reporting as well as any difficulties he may have encountered or guidance he may need. For all practical purposes, however, AMCLATTER/1 is being handled by AMBLINK/1. Subject knows nothing about AMBLINK/1 so other operational duties and contacts, and the latter has been instructed to limit his discussions with AMCLATTER/1 to any mutual business at hand. AMCLATTER/1 knows AMBLINK/1 by true name (which he knew in Cuba) and has his home telephone number. During the absence of AMBLINK/1 from the area the CI case officer will meet directly with Subject.

#### II. PRODUCTION

Subject provided a number of useful reports during the period under review mainly concerned with proposed MIRR bombing missions over Cuba and details concerning the ransacking of AMBIDDY/1's house. The following disseminations were made as a result of Subject's production:

- A. UFG-6635 (WAVE 7900; 3 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini: Alleged abortive Air Raid over Cuba by the MIRR.
- B. WAVE 8261 (Rybat; 13 February 1965): Ransacking of AMBIDDY/1's house.
- C. UFG-6710 (WAVE 8326; 16 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini: Planned Air Strike Against Havana by the MIRR.
- D. WAVE 8419 (Rybat; 17 February 1965): Additional information on Ransacking of (AMBIDDY/1)'s House.
- E. UFG-6727 (WAVE 8394; 17 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini: Decision of Orlanda Bosch Avila to Use Cuban Pilot on MIRR's Air Strike of Havana.
- F. WAVE 8521 (Rybat; 20 February 1965): Additional information on Ransacking of AMBIDDY/178 House.
- G. UFG-5747 (WAVE 8618; 23 February 1965) from Frank Fiorini and Bill Johnson: Insistence of Orlanda Bosch Avila that the MIRR Bomb Havana.

#### III. PINANCES

Subject was paid his February salary in the amount of \$433.77. (This amount is arrived at after withholding his income tax from \$500.)

#### IV. PUTURE PLANS

AMBLINK/1 will continue to contact Mubject on a daily basis wither by telephone or by personal meetings and will mee that Bubject's reports are promptly relayed to the CI case officer. Bubject has been instructed to continue his coverage of exise activities in the area with emphasis on prompt reporting of any impending exise raids on China. Mubject with also continue to report in writing any conversations that he has with Cuban exises who appear of operational interest and will explore his wide array of contacts for any information that may lead to the identification of Cuban intelligence agents operating in the area. In this connection Mubject is currently exploring a lead involving two Cuban mulatto women who allegedly have hit the belits numbers frequently (six or seven times) and for large sums of money. Mubject, who has a theory that Fidel Castro may be using the belits racket to fund agents in the U.M., is trying to learn the identities of the two mulattos. He

SPATCH STHEOL AND NUMBER

UFGA-20209

has been cautioned not to delve too deeply in this matter however since he may become involved with local underworld elements who may take drastic action against him in the belief that he is working for either the local ODENVY or the police. Subject said that he is well aware of this possibility and is making very discreet inquiries with the assistance of certain friends (Cuban ex-policemen) who are bolita runners and who know that he has no interest in their bolita activities per se except to learn the identities of the two Cuban mulatto women. Subject said that his friends, in addition to possibly helping him, would like to know the identities of the two women sincee they would then play the same number as the two women and make some money on their own.

Little R Mandack
ANDREW K. REUTEMAN

TO THE TAXABLE PARTIES.

Partua."

•					ж · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, ,	÷ •	
		on the control of the second			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
		A Secretary of the second	٠,		v 		_	1 7 1		
	•	252			-148	1,	<u>a</u>	10.11.5		
nete	4	20 1.3V 60			- 3 .					
10	*	DIRECTOR	• .					16		, edi
From	8	JMASH	BF F-1	ling (check one)			NOV	28 1920Z 6	Á	**
ACT:O1	4:	WH 9	200	CS Record Va.	us. Distry.	BI	VOV	20 19202 0		
ln:o	2	• .	_ B:	earch copy filed	betacthil ca	<u> </u>		,	•	
	•	DDP, COP, ACDP/A, S/C	•	K±rked □ . Kture:	None required	▝		ORITY	<del>inny Chia balling Paniphell</del>	,
				•	•		IN	48700		
				• •	. •	. 1			nand got godelle pelleggaller	Assay, and a second
P	₹1.1	Y DIR CITE MASH 193	<b>)</b>		•				•	
/	IF ZVE	Quarte-rid	•	•				٠.,		
M	N	IACT	r					•	. •	
R	ĴĖ	TRAV 2158 (153)	<i>[[]</i>				•			
	1	. STRUGGLE UNDERWA	Y BET	WEEN CIV	IK GKA JI	L EL	em en te	S OF AMRAS	P.]	
,M	ART	IN ELENA HAS REJECT	EDAM	HAWK THE	SIS THAT	ESTA!	OO MAY	OR IS SUB	ST TOBU	)
1	!CI	GAR, WYEREAS THICKE	<u> </u>	LS NECES	SARY EST	ABLIS	4 93I	CIPLE THA	TMIL	
P	ow:	R DERIVES FROM CIVI	L.					•	•	
	. 2	. AS COMPROMISE WE	MIGH	T MAKE S	SLECTION	ZF E	CGATE	MAYOR SUS	JECT	
•	n (4				1	il		PROMOTIC		•
l		TO BE FILLED BY ES		7	(l)			•		
	. i U e	~ ~		( <u>i</u>			Basis.	,		
٠.		لم ب		M MEVE T	Liber Control		erers			,
•		iister of War" where								
1. ·		AND MIL ELEMENTS.	ar αγ.,α		-44000000000000000000000000000000000000		-water-construction			
	CCL	SED GOUDEE OF "SE	RICAT	A WIT EL	FORT" AN	D OF	PUTTI	N3 LOYALTY	r to .	
	MW	all apove Amrabp in	<b>१</b> ८९१	TB. WHET	ZUPT PEHT	OR H	OTFA	CT IS THA	T AT;	
	,rai	BT ON CIVIL BIDE GO	DIE I	S BECOMI	na Heate	מ צומ	0:1 TRO	VERSTAL.	, <u>5</u> ,	
		4. FIRM ESTABLISHM	ent of	CIVIL /	\40 t/1 DEHO	Y IN	 RAPPA	P CPER US	۸	•
		TERN) YOULD GO FAR		•						
II.		CUR.	च चल प्रशासीति स्टेट्स	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7				•	
1	ur (	UUM)		ENEL (	or Prasage	<b>a</b> .		A Company		and in The
	· .		ſ							
	on v	ALPRODUCTIO	H BY 6	THIR THAN	i ihi ibilik	e om	CE 18 PI	ACHIBITED,	Copy I	4e. (#
A hand	W.	INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE		Comp.					Section 1	L. T. LANE ARM

#### BILL:

Things turned out very well for I was invited to a small dinner party last night. Erneste was there, and he freely brought out the subject operanally with me, as though he wanted me to know. He expects the NYT man--HARPEK--to return from Miami this week (I do not know if he meant back to Washington or to New York), and something to appear in the paper some time after that. As I told you, the NYT is convinced there are three related events:

- a) The Wetergate affaire.
- b) The treat-in at the Chilent Embasey.
- c) An attempt to "best up" MASRERG on the Capital grounds.

These three events, is turn, were exprised only by a single group of Gubana either rectvities by or in the pay of the Aponcy. In fact, they think that Tram GONZALEL at another one of the people that I mentioned to you were actually in the Vaterpate, but managed to escape. It sociation, so they say, this group had links not only with the Agency, but also with the GOT...perhaps separately, but with similar objectives. A very serious charge. That is precisely the connection that the NTT wants to establish. The NTT man claims—according to Ernesto—to have a photo of Manuel GIBERGA, a Cuban who is a White House assistant for Spanish-apeaking effairs—and Bernard BARKER, who they think is the key man ("A GIA agent recruiter"), together.

HARPER also visited Felipe PAZOS, a well-known Cuban economist who, at present, is with the Inter-American Development Bank. Harper might have also seen some Chilean dips, but this is only an inference on my part.

The other hirds on the list that I gave you were specifically tied to the Klisberg case. They were brought up from Miami--armed--to physically distupt Blisberg's appearance before a Congressional Committee. The Cubans were unable to get to him, but did fight with some of his supporters, who were arrested. The Cubans were upt. Official protection is what they are looking for in this particular case.

<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1971	GED.	Retired as Staff employee
1971		June - Picked up as contract employee by FR Division
1972	_	June 30 - that contract terminated.
1972	<del></del>	June 30 - retired under CIARDS.
1972	•	June - new contract with FR Division as
	i.e	a retired annuitant. Came aboard
		as independent contractor.
1973		30 June - that contract was terminated.
		FR Division has the following address for
		but does not know the date of the info:
•		

11.

STASSIFY TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE! C TOTAL COPIES 200	. ,
FILE RID RET. TO SMANCH DESTROY SIG.	SECRET REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED	
ACTION ACTION	ADVANCE COPY UNIT TIME OF	<u></u>
THE TR WH-8, CZ	RID COPY	erions

SECRET 191802Z CITE JMWAVE Ø947

19 Har 66 120 844 20644

MEXICO CITY INFO DIRECTOR

TYPIC AMCLATTER

REFERENCE: MEXICO CITY 7348 /IN 18855)

NO TRACES JAWAVE NOR LOCAL ODENVY NAMES GIVEN REF.

ACTION

#### CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSII

Cuba

Photographs of Grain Silos at Ensenada de Guanabacoa, Regla, Ravana 9 March 1966.

1962 - December 1965

United States, Miami (4 March 1966)

UPG-8015

a Cuba refugee whe was a welder and mechanic employed by the Cuban Ministry of Construction and participated in the construction of siles at Ensemada 49 Guanabacea, Regia, Havana. Exceds departed by air from Cuba on 16 December 1965 and arrived in the United States that same day.

- In 1962 the Government of Cuba drew up plans for the construction of a grain sile complex at Ensenada de Gusnabacea, Regia, Mayana en property adjoining an edible oils manufacturing plant which had a daily capacity for processing 300 team of soy beams. Actual construction of the sile complex started on 3 Hovenber 1964 following the September arrival of a number of Polish technical personnel who were to supervise the construction.
- 2. The site complex consists of 36 siles, each 37 feet high and six test (as received) in diameter. The complex is arranged into two groups of 16 siles each with a bailding to be built between the two groups. The top of the siles will be intercented by a railway. In addition a system of tubing and pipes will interconnect the siles at the bettem.
- 6. Ga deposit in the Graphics Register are four photographs of the sile complex under construction which were probably taken about Resember 1655. Copies of these photographs may be extracted by requesting the following control numbers:

Field Angel: theoda, who is not a highly qualified technician, who of the opinion that an incrdinate securit of count was being utilized in the construction of these pilos. He also states that we can equation a colivery of count was returned to the count plant on it did not most cortain technical appointmentations.

Cosyidential Compulsad Diede



#### RECUET

	9 Feb (3	
bep		
hilip G. ELMARD DOAMER	E-SALVIJTER-1	
4 - Ecs.	Mismi rese of:	State F3I
1 - DCS		ians
2 - Monico Chty		Catons
2 - Madrid		Bonder Patrol UDOG
TIPIC		
SCUPCES: Paras./1 to 7: TO 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1	l. 18 Docombor 1985. E	965 and 7 Janua la mastred the
SCUPCES: Paras./1 to 7: TO 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AHCV-248 vs	l, 18 Mcombor 1265. E no received it from	965 and 7 Janua a manaived the
SCUPCES: Paras./1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vs Para. 9: AMCV-287 (DD-1783)	l, 13 December 1365. E no received it from 17 January 1960.	adt bavieses s
SCHECES: Paras./1 to 7: TO 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vi Para. 9: AMCA-287 (DD-1787) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I	l, 13 December 1363. E no received it from ) 17 January 1960. [   Aret nonconce from AND	T report II-176
FOURCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-245 vi Para. 9: AMCT-387 (DD-1783) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1866, from GACLO Dalance from	i, 13 December 1363. E no received it from 17 January 1960, 7irst nonconce from And who received the infor a ANTREST-12 16 Decembe	T report N>176
HOUFCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vk Para. 9: AMCT-387 (DD-1788) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1866, from GACLO Dalamos from Commont 11 in bound on UJ4-3	i, 13 December 1363. E  no received it free  17 January 1960, [  7irst nonconce from And  who received the inform  a ANTRIST-1, 16 Received  7007. Ploree add dig so	T report N2-176 Sution from or 1985. Field
HOUFCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vi Para. 9: AMCA-287 (DD-1788) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1866, from GACLO Dalamos from Commont 11 is bessed on UV-3-3 Subject of 201-064128 in mon	i, 13 December 1363. E  In received it from  17 January 1960,  7irst nonconce from ANG  who received the inform  ANTRIST-1, 16 Received  1907. Plores add disse	Troport NY-176 Pation from Traction from Tra
HOUTCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vh Para. 9: AMCT-387 (DD-1783) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1866, from GACLO Dalamos from Commont 11 is bessed on UJ-3-3 Subject of 201-04412? in mos of his mass might 100pardles	i, 13 December 1363. E in received it from 17 January 1960, 7irst nonconce from And who received the infor a ANTRIST-1, 16 Received 1907. Plores add disse sticaed in para. 7 be as bis security. FIL.	Troport NY-176 Ention from Transcription from Transcription Transcriptio
HOUNCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vi Para. 9: AMCA-287 (DD-1788) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1866, from GACLO Dalance from Commont 11 is bessed on UV-3-3 Subject of 201-06412? in most of his ness might jeopardize mourou of para. 8, by also of	i, 13 December 1363. E in received it from 17 January 1960, 7irst nonconce from And who received the infor a ANTRIST-1, 16 Received 1907. Plores add disse sticaed in para. 7 be as bis security. FIL.	Troport NY-176 Ention from Transcription from Transcription Transcriptio
FOURCES: Paras. 1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-248 vi Para. 9: AMCT-387 (DD-1783) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1866, from GACLO Dalance from Commont 11 is bessed on UV-3-3 Subject of 201-004127 in most of his mass might jeopardles source of para. 8, by also of BID: Indon: MARE:	i, 13 December 1363. E in received it from 17 January 1960, 7irst nonconce from And who received the infor a ANTRIST-1, 16 Received 1907. Plores add disse sticaed in para. 7 be as bis security. FIL.	Troport N>176 mution from r 1065. Field munior. must the culture
SCUPCES: Paras. /1 to 7: UC 1966. Para. 8: AMCLATTER-1 information from AMCT-245 vi Para. 9: AMCM-287 (DD-1733) Cantum. Field Commont 4: I 4 February 1966, from GAGGO Dalemos from Commont 11 is bound on UJ-3-3 Subject of 291-064127 in most of his mass might jeopardize Scurou of para. 8, be also of	i, 13 December 1363. E in received it from 17 January 1960, 7irst nonconce from And who received the infor a ANTRIST-1, 16 Received 1907. Plores add disse sticaed in para. 7 be as bis security. FIL.	Troport N>176 mution from r 1065. Field munior. must the culture

Out of Beatung Son of Pulponolo Birista. Titul bond of BAR (Duro do Anknesicom : Respuestra) BATESTA'S personal organization in Highl.

Group 1: Smeluded fram Automatic Downgrading and Desisselfication

*(*Aanttnua4)

PERMANDEZ Mirenda, Roberto MAME:

EEX : DOB : POB : Cit : Cuban

Occ or Status: Activities in Mismi for Fulgençie BATISTA, his brother-in-law.

NAME: BAIF Yapor, Nicolas Jacobo

ERI : DOB : POB: Cit:

One or Status: Fulgonolo RATISTA's brother-in-lev. In Mismi. Activities on behalf of RATISTA.

MANE: TORRA, Antonio D.

C11 1

Coe or Status: Member of BAR, Fulgencie Batista's personal organization in Miami. On Patista payroll

CULTIA Suaren, Florencie

30 Oot 1899

Cuba Cubes

Cos er Status: Fermer Caban ambannador. Imigro in Micmi. Mccror of EAS, Batista's personal organisation in Micmi. On Batista payroll.

KAMI: COGAS Royce, Marke

DOD 1

DOS i

Cos or Status: Torsor Caban Min of Transportation. Baigro in Missi. Maubor of BAR, National personal Organization in Missi. Also Journalist, radio ocumentates. On Datinta payroll:

MANN: CONZALES Prionte, Jose

BEX : M

DOB : 9

POR : ?

Cit : Cuban

Oct or Status: Former Cuban menator. Enigre in Mismi. Ebr BAR, Batista's personal organization in Mismi. Journalist & Radio commentator. On Batista payroll.

NAME: PIZZI do Porras, Enrique

DOM a 1

POB t ?

Cat i Cuban

Oce or Status: Emigre in Hismi. Mbr PAR, Batista's personal organisation in Mismi. On Batista payroll.

MARIE PIEDRA Depuercela, Orlando

Pos i

OLE I COM

Cot or Status: Baigre in New Orleans, La. Former head Caben Batl Police. Trusted mbr Batlata's entourage in US. To Spain to confor with Batlata Jan 66.

MANNE ANGRESSAGARTI Garela, Manuel

Ose or Status: Former military also of Satista. In theres Satista's office Soul.

taka, katana, brosto

èlé i

Cos es Étates: Journalist. Himi. Resolves Cisi Beathly from Pelgotiale RATION. MAME: KRAKKR, Oscar aka "Bebo"

DOB : POB : Cit: ?

Occ of Status: Receives \$400 monthly in Fulgencie BATISTA for his novecast on radio VIII, Minni.

MAME: PLORES, Martha

EXX : 2 DOB : 9

POB :

Cit: Cuban

Oce or Status: Enigre in Missi. Receives \$300 per mo in Fulgonolo BATISTA for her radio program station VIII, Mismi

MAKE: GUAS Incles, Refeel

DOD:

Oos or Status: Zaigre in Hismi. Former vice-Pres of Cuba. Receives \$300 fm Fulgencie BATISTA. Journalist & Radio compatator.

Marki Symbo, Otto

Oli: Osban Oce er Status: Shigre in Kismi. Acter, also journalist, redio economiator. Rossives 6590 monthly in Fulgoneio

Coe or Status: Balgro Le Mitsi. Persor Crises Priso Minister. Bessives (800 per se in Palgoncio BATISTA

MAME: RIKRA Hernandes, Mario

DOB :

**208** 1

Cit :

Occ or Status: Author of book "Historial Obrero Cubano". Fulgencie RATISTA financed publication, \$2,000.

NAME: RODRIGUEZ Botgor, Alberto

DCB :

POB 1

C1t : Cuban

Occ or Status: Baigre in Hismi, With "Patria", Fulgancio BATISTA's nevspeper.

MANE: BLANCO Cortine, Miguel Angel Antonio

1002 1

**POB** 1

Oce or Status: On editorial staff of Oscar "Bebo" KRAMER, newscaster, Mismi radio WHIE, who paid by Tulespoid BATIETA.

MAKE: FRENK Varona, Ernesto

100 i 151 mir 10

700 i Canaguiry, Cuba

Cit : Cabas Coe or Status: Enigro in Flant. Lés RECS. Past With Fulgracio Battleta reps.

MARI ATTERO Engrandos, Just Ignasio

Cos of ctatum: Dalare. Pleas publish exceptives "Foto Expresiones do la Karine". Financed by Pulgatelo pationa.

Algo: cress reference to \$91-104808, \$21-00418?.

#### COMPIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEN NO PORRIGH DISSEN

Cuba

Activities in Kiami on Behalf of Fulgencio Batista Zaldivar 9 February 1966

**#** 

Mid-Hovenber 1965 to mid-February 1966 United States, Miami (16 December 1965 to 4 February 1966)

WFG-7951

See below

Summary. Fulgencio Batista Zaldivar has an organization in Miami which is composed of a small group of his trusted followers. The main function of this group is in the field of propaganda. Between \$5,000 and \$7,000 per month of Batista's money is channeled through this group, most of which is spent in support of these activities. On Batista's instructions, the newspaper Patria will adopt a more moderate line, including a friendly attitude toward the United States Government and its foreign policy. Attacks on agencies of the Government and support for RECE, with which the Batista group is making an agreement, will be published in a different newspaper. A Batista confident left the United States for Spain in January on Batista's invitation.

Source for paras, 1 to 7: Former high-level Latin American Government official who has travelled frequently throughout the Caribbean and Central America where he maintains close friendships with a wide range of military and political leaders. He is a rightist, a trained reporter and his information has been fairly reliable in the past. Because of his past and present political efficiency, it can be assumed that he is biased in favor of Batista.

Prigoncio Batista Haldivar, former President of Cuba, has a personal organization in Might known on the Bure de Aclaraciones y Respuestas (DAR, Bureau of Explanations and Anguera) which is stappaged of a small group of may who enjoy his trust and coaff-dones. The titular head of MAE is Eulem <u>Entista</u> Codinos, Batista son, and includes the following people:

LATTMED TEMOO CONTROLL DELLOTTMOO MARGIN ROLLOTTMOO MARGIN ROLLOTTMOO

UFG-7951

Roberto Fernandsz Miranda, Fulgencio Batista's brotherin law who lives at \$424 Alton Road, Mismi Beach, Florida.

Micolas Jacobo Saif Yapor, another brother-in-lev2

Antonio D. Torra

Plorencio <u>Guerra</u> Suarez, former Cuban ambassador Mario <u>Cobas</u> Reyes, <sup>3</sup>former Cuban Minister of Transportation Jose <u>Gonzalez</u> Puente, <sup>3</sup>former Cuban senator Enrique <u>Pizzi</u> de Porras<sup>3</sup>

Other trusted members of Batista's entourage include Orlando <u>Piedra</u> Negueruela, former head of the Cuban National Police, who lives at 1505 Westbrook, Apartment D, New Orleans, Lewisiana; and Atorresagasti (Inu), Batista's former military aids and confident, who is now in charge of Batista's office in Newley.

- 2. Hembers of BAR meet on an irregular basis in an office in Cobas' garage at 2770 S.W. 22nd Avenue, Miami, because Cobas, who is in poor health, does not leave his home. The group monitors news media for items of interest to Batista, particularly those items in which he is mentioned. Members of the group recommend items to be published, and Guerra is responsible for the preparation of a weekly report to be released to the press and radio.
  - 3. The finances of BAR are handled by Fernandes, with the assistance of Saif. Batista provides between \$5,000 and \$7,000 (U.S.) per month, which is used for salaries, propaganda and other expenses and contributions. Following is a list of some of the regular monthly payments:

Patria newspaper, \$2,000

Braceto Montaner, journalist, \$400

Quear "Bebo" Kramer, for his newscast, \$400

Martha <u>Flores</u> Montero, for her radio program, \$300<sup>5</sup>

Rafael Guan Inclan, Stormer vice-President of Cuba, \$300 Otto Birgo, actor, \$500

Tonasio Gazil Morales, former Prime Minister of Cuba, \$300

Also, Yerra, Guerra, Cobas, Connales, Pissi and others each receive between \$200 and \$300 each nonth.

- Checkets for financial assistance are received from other Cuban calgres such as former military and naval personnel and policies. Often these requests are honored, on a one-time basis, and in a manner that will assure that they do not become personnel financial obligations on the part of datists. Some publications are financed with Hatista's memory, such as the book Minterial Checked by Mario Hiera Hernandes, a journalist, which was publicated in the latter part of 1900 at a cost of 53,000.
- Batists deed not emaribute a fired arount of money to any emigre organization. However, he does offer financial assistance to be individual assistance of organizations, particularly those of the Aliance Para is Libertad de Cuba (ALC, Alliance

CONTIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM NO FOREIGN DISS for the Liberty of Cuba) which is headed by Generoso Campos Marquetti. The majority of the members of the ALC are Batista adherents.

- 6. At a meeting on 8 December Ruben Batista and Fernandes relayed Batista's instructions to a group of his followers who are exployed is the news seuls. The instructions included the following:
  - a. The newspaper Patria must take a more moderate line.
    Attacks on agencies of the United States Government and
    on emigres who were formerly followers of Fidel Castro
    Ruz will no longer be published. The newspaper must
    adopt an attitude friendly toward the United States
    Government and its foreign policy.
  - b. Batista is pleased with the news program broadcast by Kramer and would like to increase the program from one half to a full hour. The expansion of this program is not for the purpose of enhancing Batista's stature, because he no longer aspires to return to Cuba in a position of power. He realizes that such aspirations would be unrealistic. Batista feels that the time that will be favorable for the liberation of Cuba is approaching, and he wants Cuban emigres to ge-double their efforts in working toward the liberation.
- 7. Among others who attended the 8 December meeting were Arnando Garcia Sifredo, editor and publisher of Patria, Alberto Rodriguez Botger, also of Patria, Kramer, Miguel Angel Antonio Elanco Cortina, a member of Kramer's editorial staff, Saif, and Santiago Boy Perna, a news commentator on radio station WHIE.

Source for para, it A Mismi businessman who was a resident of Havana for several years. The source has contacts who recognize him as a channel to U. S. Intelligence. The ultimate source of this information is a Cuban emigre in Mismi whose reliability cannot be judged.

- 8. In about mid-November 1965 a group of Batista's followers not at Fornandon' house to discuss policy changes which were considered accessary to prevent persocution of Euben Batista and Fornandon by Cuban emigres in Missi, and by authorities of the United States Internal Revenue Service. The following decisions were reached:
  - Representation (whene on of Emilio (RECE, Cuban Representation in Emilo). In this agreement, Batista would support RECE in Batista-spencored press and radio, and furnish RECE with war material, such as beats and ares. In exchange RECE would plood to support Batista's political organization in Cuba after Cuba has been liberated. To short good faith in this agreement Ermosto Fronzy Varona, leader of RECE, would be saked to appear on a radio interview to which he would indicate "tacit telegrance" of Batista. The agreement between the two groups will not be achievledged.
  - b. Hade Assistant vill be given financial support. 11 This Bouspaper vill be used instead of varia for publishing attacks on agenties of the United States Government, and for articles supporting RECS.

COMPIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM Source for para. 9: A member of a group of Cuban emigres trained in the techniques of information collection. The group has provided useful reports since 1961.

- 9. On 13 January Jose Ignacio Rivero Hernandez, fermer editor of the newspaper El Diario de la Marina in Cuba, said he is planning to publish a newspaper which will be called Foto Impresiones de la Marina, hontaner will assist Rivero in this endeaver. The newspaper will be financed by Battsta. Rivero opined that when this newspaper is established, Patrin will no longer be published.
  - 1. Source Comment. Followers of Batista ("Betistianos")
    fall into two categories: (1) those who are directly
    associated with Batista, are employed by him, and receive instructions from him or his intermediaries; and
    (2) those who were formerly connected with his administration and, even though they are no longer directly
    associated, they remain loyal to him.
  - 2. <u>Field Comment.</u> Source has also reported that Fernandez' wife, Adela, is Saif's sister.
  - 3. Source Comment, Cobas, Gonzalez, Guas and Sirgo are also journalists and radio commentators. Pizzi was at one time employed by the newspaper Eundo Americano, a job which he received on Batista's recommendation,
  - 4. Field Comment. An independent source reported that Piedra left the United States for Spain during the week of 16 to 22 January. He went at Batista's invitation. In mid-December another usually reliable source reported that it was rumored in the emigre community in Miami that Piedra and Laurent (Inu) were to meet with Batista in the mean future, after they had concluded an agreement with Aureliano Sanchez Arango whereby Sanchez and his group would cooperate with Batista in an effort to overthrow Castro. Laurent is probably identical with Julio 8. Laurent Rodrigues, former Cuban Chief of Naval Intelligence. Hanches is a leader of the Frente Nacional Democratico Triple A (FMDTA, Mational Democratic Front/Triple A/).

#### MOUNTO COMMONICA

- 5. Since the death of Loopoldo Pio Blinalde, Atorresagnati
  has been in charge of the publication Polance Institucional
  Cubana. Formerly Atorresagnati ancisted Formandes in
  handling finances, the function now perfected by Haif.
  - Ziold Comman. Atorronagasti is probably Hazuel Atorroganical Carcia. Pio directed the publication of Internal Indiatucional Cubana from Montee City.
- 6. The two radio programs which are spendored and controlled by Batista are those of Flores from 1:20 to 1:45 p.m.; and Breser from 1:40 to 8:18 p.m.; both on Missi radio station This.
- The ettitude of the RECE has become more favorable to "Batlatianes." Although it has not been acknowledged, it is possible that Batlate has belief that organization.

CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM FURBION DISS

UPG-7951

8. Batista feels that it is useless to uttempt to finance a war against Castro with personal funds. Such ventures are costly and the results are negative. Therefore, he refuses to consider plans for military action.

#### Field Comments:

- 9. \_\_\_\_\_\_from an independent source, reported that Batista had instructed his representatives in the United States to attempt to gain control of RECE.
- 10. According to the source of paras. 1 to 7, Freyre has appeared on Kramen's radio program twice.
- 11. The last issue of Mundo Americano was published in New York on 29 November 1965. An independent source reported that a new weekly newspaper called Nuevo Mundo Americano will be published in New York. Rolando Manderrer Rojas will be the director of the newspaper. It was believed that Batista would provide \$20,000 with which to establish the publication. (Cf.

Source Comment. Masferrer writes under the name Policarpo Pineda.

F	TERRETE	CLASSIFICATION	PEOCESSING ACTION
ע	ISPATCH	SECRET	HARITO FOR INCLINE
10	Chief, WH		KXXX Process of XXXX
PCFO.			CAR ACCE MOCHING
FROM	Acting Chief of Sta	tion, JMWAVE	INCOL-FU II
SUBJECT	Operational/TYPIC	- Panant: Oataber-Dea	ambaw 1065

CTION REQUIRED - REFERENCE

- 1. During the reporting period AMCLATTER/1 has continued to serve as contact point for matters pertaining to Cuban exile activities and related affairs of possible CI interest. He has maintained his large number of contacts within the Cuban exile community, contacts representing such varied sectors as exile political leaders, officials of exile organizations, former members of the police force, as well as suspected underworld char-AMCLATTER/1's close relationship to Identity A has resulted in a number of reports which were of interest to other Station components and some of which were disseminated. AMCLATTER, is at his best when asked to furnish information about individuals in the WAVE area who may be of operational interest to the Station; he parsues such assignments with the zeal of a trained bloodhound, combing his many and various contacts for information and rarely coming up with a negative report. AMCLATTER/1 works diligently and likes to be kept busy. It is preferable to give AMCLATTER/1 highly specific and detailed instructions, which he will then follow to the letter. When left to his own devices he will at times not use the best operationel judgment, which is usually the result of over-zealousness and expediency rather than lack of operational know-how or experience.
- 2. In November 1965, with the increase in the refugee flow, the CI Branch began using the services of AMCLATTER/1 in interviewing refugees of interest to this Branch and preparing debriefing reports. In this respect he is performing the same kind of work as members of the AMSERVE Term. However, because of his continuing reporting on Cuban exile matter, his many contacts within this community, and the fact that he is known to be in touch with KUBARK among a large number of this

a. last	Attachment: IDEN, u/m/c (	ut 'A)	
dana repras	Distribution:	ES COPY	.gel - 25/687
August 1181, 4 miles	Management of Management of Street, and St	UPGA-24263	11 Jahuary 1966
		BECRET	19-126-2-21/3

community, it was decided not to incorporate AMCLATTER/1 into the AMSERVE Unit but rather continue running him as a singleton agent. It was also felt that he responds more favorably under the direction and guidance of one case officer rather than as a tram member. AMCLATTER/1 has performed very well in his new duties as refugee debriefer, and his debriefing reports are models of thoroughness, if not of organization.

- 3. During the reporting period October-December, AMCLATTER/1 conducted a total of 16 refugee debriefings and prepared reports on these. Some of the debriefings required as many as four separate messions. In addition, AMCLATTER/1 submitted ten operational reports dealing with information concerning the Cuban exile community, the majority of these stemming from contacts with Identity A. Two of these were disseminated.
- 4. During the period October-December 1965 the following funds were expended for AMCLATTER/1: Salary \$1,344.87; reimbursement for POV mileage and operational expenses \$209.44; total \$1,554.31.

FREDERICK J. INGHURST

## SECRET

JAM 14 1 22 PH 165 Separate Cover Attachment to UFGA-24268

IDENTITY	A:				
		Leader	of	the	

Distribution:

Secret Ca copy



301- 05/689

UBJECT: (Optional)		ille general properties de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constant		
ROM:	rendered to the second territory of the second territo		EXTENSION	NO. UFGA - 24306
FO: (Officer designation, room number, and DATE building)		OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom to whom. Draw a line across column after each comment.)	
1. WAY/C/ESEC	MCIMED .	PORWARDED	011	
2.		SJANG	Who was	
WHICKNO WHICKRIRE			ilec	
4.		-		
s. www.leter		e Q	UK	
WHICKA		10	R	
WHICKES	3 766	57.	50	
Bunka C		<del>                                      </del>	nue	1 Athan
Ald		- Alikana		anelatte
	,	*		
Design to the second				
14.				
on 110 That D scal	100 C (100 C)			

4-00000

6		6	•
PICPAPAIL	CLASSPICATION		PROCESSING ACTION
DISPATCH	SECRET	х	Brained for dispexing
Chief, WH			NO INDEXING REQUIRED
WH/C, COS			CAR MOST INDEXING
Chief of Station, JM	WAVE		BEICROFILIE
Activities of Robert	TER-1 Production o ALEJOS Arzu (201-28138	6)	•
ACTION REQUIRES - REFERENCES			
· ACTION: FYI			·•
RID: Please see las	t paragraph.		

1. On 7 January 1966 AMCLATTER-1 reported the following information concerning recent activities of Roberto ALEJOS Arzu, wealthy Guatemalan emigre in Miami. AMCLATTER-1 got the information from his 19-year-old daughter, who in turn got it in conversation with Cristina ALEJOS, 19-year-old daughter of Roberto ALEJOS, during a visit to the ALEJOS residence on 5 January. The two young women are close friends.

a. Roberto ALEJOS has leased his house at 180
Palm Island Drive, Miami Beach, to an unknown person
effective 15 January, for a period of one year. The
ALEJOS family will move to another house owned by
ALEJOS and located at 2395 North Meridian Avenue,
Miami Beach, Telephone No. 538-3148. This house has
been used as a guest house for relatives and friends
from Guatemala visiting Miami. The house is currently
occupied by Rafael CASTILLO Menocal see copy of his
card, attached, who is related to the Cuban MENOCALS.

b. CASTILLO arrived in Miami from Guatemala on 17 December 1965 for a two-week visit, extended since. A close friend or relative of ALEJOS, CASTILLO is

.Att: Aba H/W

Distribution:

B - WH, w/atte.

B - WH/C. W/attm

8 - COS, Quatemala City, W/atta

Group 1: Excluded from Automatic Downgrading and Declammification

THE REPORTED TO	Diparti Officia and Marier	MAN 4 IL AND
19-186-9-4	UPOA-94006	14 January 1966
	ACCURATE AND ACCUR	nama ang university na samanahan ang mananang makang manang mang mang mang mang mang mang
	'SHORHT	(201-381986)

**UMMINAI INU** 

wealthy, in his early 50°s, well educated, and speaks Spanish, French, Italian, and English. He is deaf in his left ear. His daughters, who attended schools in Brussels, are also well educated and speak several languages. CASTILLO plans to return to Guatemala on 12 January 1966.

c. Cristina ALEJOS plans to leave for Guatemala on 15 January. For the past month her father has been training her on his properties in Guatemala about which she is to give him a report after her arrival there. Her father is particularly worried about "his large farm which is losing money." ALEJOS has indicated to Cristina that eventually she will take over control of all his property in Guatemala. She will stay with the CASTILLO Menocal family for three weeks, after which she will stay with her father's brother Arturo in Guatemala City.

d. Roberto ALEJOS does not plan to go to Europe this year because of the uncertain status of his financial affairs. He often speaks of his concern about the tense political situation in Guatemala and the danger of a Communist takeover. He is also concerned about his daughter's American boy friend, Arthur GORDICK (phonetic), who has had some problems in Guatemala involving the police. ALEJOS has forbidden Cristina to see GORDICK, but she is not complying with his order.

Station index files have no traces on Cristina ALEJOS. Arturo ALEJOS, or Arthur GORDICK; nor are there any traces identifiable with Rafael CASTILLO Menocal.

#### 3. RID, please index:

A. NAME: +ALEJOS, Cristina

DOB 1 Ca. 1946

POB : Guatemalan

000 s (Boe bolew)

19-year-old daughter of Roberto ALEJOS Arzu (201-231380). Re conversation in Miami 6 Jan 66 with AMCLATTER-1's daughter, her close friend. Bubj plans to leave for Guat 16 Jan. Eventually to take .. charge her father's properties in " · · Ount

+CASTILLO Menocal, Rafael

· DOB 1 Ca. 1914

POB 1 7 Probably Guatemalan OCO, 1 Rep of Wayne Motorbus Assembly Plant, Guatemala Clty

fond 0.20 **sta** u *p*nev # F C R B T

L mayer

DATE NAS.

Rafuel Castillo Menocal

SECRET

(4.0.10)

LAMAR

RORN - CHIN H K

RES. CHIN OCCUPAT ON THIS

HO TUNG ROBERT 0189 26 APP
FILED IN
MAIN
INDEX

029258

029259

LAWA, PM

018-001-0114 EGSA-5033 93 JAN 233

BULGARIAN
HEADER, PRESIDILA OF THE BOVERNING GOARD

THE WITTERS UNION.

029260

-	ø.,				NAME CHECK AND TOMEOLIDATION SEQUEST
<b>#</b> -:	and the second s		4	141242104	ATE 1,55, CONTACT NA.
	1. 1.	ز ل	<u> </u>		
*;		FSCV	DATE	PAITIALS	CHECKING INSTRUCTIONS
D/16DEB	, , ,				
0v( 576#	•			0 7	
<b>0/f1LE</b> 1	5 59.4	i .			An a
QUE 57E 8			<b></b>	3	
		<u> </u>			The same of the same
D/ANAL'	7515 68.3			1	E 20
0/201	94:4				73 F.C
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u> </u>			MAC C
			<del>  / </del>		D 30 AA 65
10/M18-	64.8	+1	1		
10/1H0E	:	100			
	<i>2</i> V/ †	<u> </u>	1_/	SUBJECT TO	BE CHECKED
3MAME /	/. T	1			GIVEN HAMES
//	LAMA	c L	-AIN C	<u> </u>	YARIA 2UIS A.
PELLIN	IC VAN INTIGHS	10 of cycc	KED /		
mp-					
AKA. AL	LIASES				OTHER IDENTIFYING DATA (Occupation, sex, CP membership, I. S. affiliations, etc.)
		a /_/			
	Y	T			
	······································				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ATE OF MINTH	PLACE	OF BIRTH		CITIZENSHIP RESIDENCE
			THY PAC	RESULTS OF RI	D/INDEX CHECK
mo /	PERTINENT IBE	HTIFIABLE	HPORMATION		COMMENTS
.	********	ATTACHES	y / je Dan Andriki ( namene) in kale	nadyanako/mini, pipuliaki/gume	
4	TOCTCOCKER!	ATTACHEO	9/ <u>3- Panganiidil<sup>3</sup>apunus</u> iniyal 19/3- <del>1</del> 9/4- <del>19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4</del> - 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4- 19/4-		
¥	acreachét.	ATTACHEO		NSTRUCTIONS P	
<u> </u>	06/6064068	20 <del>-20-20</del>	CASES	n <sub>em s</sub> amatik di kapa aran kini pini <sub>kam</sub> a ba Nem samatik di kapa aran kini pini kapa ba	201 CONSOLTDATION
0	Vice granning	20 <del>-20-20</del>	CASES	n <sub>em s</sub> amatik di kapa aran kini pini <sub>kam</sub> a ba Nem samatik di kapa aran kini pini kapa ba	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card repro-
	entries,	label.j	type or p	rint all	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the dard reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture dards and the dossier if a 201 on
0	entries. Upon recet Grav a gra	label; pt of ir	type or posterior card of the	n <sub>em s</sub> amatik di kapa aran kini pini <sub>kam</sub> a ba Nem samatik di kapa aran kini pini kapa ba	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the gard repro-
0	entries, Upon recel Grav a gra itema rou	labelj pt of ir en diago do not e	CASES  type or product card : mal line : eant.	rint all reproductions across the	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.
@ 	entries. Upon recet draw & gra items you 241t (mas	label; pt of ir an diago do not u green) i	type or particle card and line and the card	rint all	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference
ම ග	entries. Upon recel draw a gre items gree 2014 (use carda to l	labelj pt of in on diago do not w green) i	type or product the card card card card card card card card	rint all reproductions across the uced index	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the
@ ①	entries, Upon recat draw a gra itema you Mit (use cards to i (a) eards green D ap	label; pt of in on diago do not v green) i ndiante; to be d note;	type or productional line cant. The reproductions for the reproduc	rint all reproductions across the uced index (mark with	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b)
@ 	ontries, Upon resst draw a gre items yeu Mit (use eards to i (a) eards green D av Examples;	label; of ir on diago do not w green) i ndiante; to be d note; doc:men!	type or productions of the reproductions of the reproductions of the reproductions of the reason for the destroyed	rint all reproductions across the uced index (mark with destruction)	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the dard reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture dards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding dard and check (a) or (b) below:
<b>0</b>	entries, Upon recet draw s gre items you Bit (use eards to i (a) eards green D an Examples; or less i	label; of from diago do not a green) distincte i to be donument	type or productions of the reproductions for the reproduction for the destroyer than re-	rint all reproductions across the uced index (mark with	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:
@ •	ontries, Upon reest draw & gre items reu Mit (iins eards to i (a) eards groon D ar Examples; or less ir formaliss; (b) onres	label; pt of ir en diago do not a green) t ndiante; to be donemati information	type or produced the reproduced to the reproduced the restroyed the rest	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) d; duplicate tained in- to CS value.  ons, inclu-	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201-
<b>a</b>	ontries, Upon reest draw a gre items reu Mit (iins eards to i (a) eards groon D ar Examples; or less ir formalish (b) serpe ding infir	label; pt of index of the desired of	type or produced the reproduced to the reproduced to the restroyed the r	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) d; duplicate tained in- to CS value.  oms, inclu-	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., dopy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201 Consolidate into 201-
<b>a</b>	ontries, Upon reest draw & gre items reu Mit (iins eards to i (a) eards groon D ar Examples; or less ir formaliss; (b) onres	label; pt of index of the desired of	type or produced the reproduced to the reproduced to the restroyed the r	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) d; duplicate tained in- to CS value.  oms, inclu-	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201.  (b) Upan 201 file on subject.
® Ø	ontries, Upon resat draw a gre items reu Mit (ins eards to i (a) eards green D ar Examples; or less ir formaliss; ding infin elistes a line document.	label; pt of ir an diago do not a green) i ndiante; to be dominanti informati informat	type or productional line cont. the reproduction for the destroyed reason for the destroyed reason for the destroyed then restion of and additional modulined	rint all reproductions across the uced index (mark with destruction) d; duplicate canned in- co CS value, ons, inclu- in the	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the dard reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture dards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., dopy or dross reference to be piaced in the 201 file), green D the corresponding dard and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201 Upon 201 file on subject.
® Ø	ontries, Upon resat draw a gre items reu Mit (ins eards to i (a) eards green D ar Exemples; or less ir formalling (b) serpe ding infin etudes a li document i. figning are in	label; pt of independent of the second of th	type or produced the reproduced the reproduced the reproduced the reproduced the restroyed to the restroyed the restroyed to th	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) d; duplicate cained in- io CS value, ons, inclu- in the	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201 Consolidate into 201-  (b) Duan 201 file on subject.
® Ø	ontrien, Upon reent draw a gre itema reu Mit (ine earda to i (a) earda green D ar Exemples; or less ir formalism; ding infin etudes a in famnya are in Indent	label; pt of ir on diago do not a green) i ndiante to be dominant iformation	type or productional line cont. the reproduction for the featroyed reason for the tion of and additional montained and the contract of the featroyed reason of and additional montained and the featroyed reason of and additional montained and the featroyed reason of the f	rint all reproductions across the uced index (mark with destruction) d; duplicate cained in- io CS value, rms, inclu- in the in the	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201 Consolidate into 201-  (b) Duan 201 file on subject.  ***********************************
® Ø	ontries, Upon resat draw a gre items reu Mit (ins eards to i (a) eards green D ar Exemples; or less ir formalling ding infin ding and are indes indes are indes are indes are indes	label; pt of ig on diago do not u green) i stinte i to be d note i document i formations iformations iformations if facts if and if do ity system if and if ity system if ity sys	type or produced the reproduced to the reproduced to the reproduced to the restroyed to the	rint all reproductions across the uced index (mark with destruction) destruction) destruction destruct	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201-  (b) Open 201 file on subject.  **This is a station of the constraint foreign public personalities (except mills.)
® Ø	ontries, Upon respi draw a gre 1tema you 21th (use cards to t (a) cards ground as to temation (b) carps ding infi catulos (b) carps ding infi catulos (b) carps ding infi catulos (c) carps ding infi	label; pt of ig an diago do not to green) t stinte sto be donument informations inf	type or productional line continued	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) destruction) destruction destru	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201-  (b) Open 201 file on subject.  **This is a station of the conserving foreign public personalities (except milicany) may be available in BH/WIR
® Ø	ontries, Upon respi draw a gre 1tema you 1tema you 1tema you 241t (use 241d to 1 24 do not be 1temayles; 1 or less in 1 foresting 1 or less in 1 foresting 1 or less 1 foresting 1 foresti	label; pt of ig an diago do not a green) i stinte i to be donument iformations iformations iformations ifformations ifform	type or productional line continued	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) destruction) destruction destru	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201-  (b) Open 201 file on subject.  **This is a stations**  **Hote B. Information consorning foreign public personalities (except miles they) may be available in BH/CUR
® Ø	ontries, Upon respi draw a gre 1tema you 21th (use cards to t (a) cards ground as to temation (b) carps ding infi catulos (b) carps ding infi catulos (b) carps ding infi catulos (c) carps ding infi	label; pt of ig an diago do not a green) i stinte i to be donument iformations iformations iformations ifformations ifform	type or productional line continued	rint all reproductions across the  uced index  (mark with destruction) destruction) destruction destru	201 CONSOLIDATION  1. Return this form with the card reproductions, also return pertinent documents, aperture cards and the dossier if a 201 on the subject exists.  2. For each document to be included in the consolidation (i.e., copy or cross reference to be placed in the 201 file), green D the corresponding card and check (a) or (b) below:  (a) Consolidate into 201-  (b) Open 201 file on subject.  **This is a stations**  **Hote B. Information consorning foreign public personalities (except milicany) may be available in BH/WH

SECRET

Arada al Arada

(4.0.30)

Camay Marie Product Annual Product of the Product o

**VI/C** 65-499

9 November 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Security

ATTENTION :

: Alion Affairs Staff

BUBJECT

Admission to the U.S. for Two Aunts of Bernard L. Barker's Wife

- 1. Bernard L. Barker, a Cuban-American refugee in Miami (and former Captain in the USAF) has been actively cooperating with this agency since 1959 in Havana and Miami. He has shown his loyalty to the U.S. Government and his work for this agency has been very satisfactory.
- 2. It has now been learned that two nunts of subject's wife arrived in Maxico from Cuba on 22 September 1965. On 28 September 1965 they applied for visus to the U.S. applicants are: Margarita LAMAR Laine; DPOB 20 May 1907, Havana, Cuba; PP 51527 (confined to a wheelchair since 1933) and her sister Maria Luisa LAMAR Laine; DPOB 21 July 1965, Havana, Cuba; PP 44495.
- 3. Beadquarters and Mismi Station traces on applicants are negative as are Mismi FBI traces.
- 4. It is requested that Alien Affairs Staff arrange with Immigration and Maturalization Service for the expediting of these applicants into the U.S.

(01gme4) Three 5. Flores Thomas Flores Three Three Three

Distributions

Offi p j - vaaleed

- TH/C/BUIC

· WII/BBC

- Bu/C/MD

ally socials - A

SIGIET

Originated by B. Hidaigo, WH/C/MD/FI-CI

والإدامات المشاملة DISPATCH ا پر از کیساند کا کست کا کانده کا کیسانید SECRET CHIEF OF STATION JAMAYE MO WITHING DESIGNATION GBL \* 52:0. 076 3 54780 CHR ROOK DECEMBE FROM CHIEF WHD SUBJECT AMCLATTER-1'S IN-LAWS DESIRE TO ENTER PEPRIME FROM MEXICO ACTION REQUIRED - FYI REFERENCE - WAVE 6697:/IN 76287/ 1. AS WAVE IS AWARE CERTAIN STEPS MUST BE TAKEN BY ALL FOREIGN NATIONALS DESIRING TO ENTER PEPRIME BEFORE KUBARK CAN INTERCEDE WITH ODACID TO EXPEDITE THE ISSUANCE OF A VISA. 2. IN THIS CASE, REFERENCE APPLICANTS MUST PERSONALLY APPLY PBSWING MEXI FOR ADMISSION TO PBPRIME. SPECIFICALLY THEY SHOULD HAVE NOTARIZED STATEMENTS FROM RELATIVES IN PBPRIME CERTIFYING THAT APPLICANTS WILL NOT BECOME PUBLIC CHARGES. AS ADMISSIBILITY TO PBPRIME DEPENDS /ESPECIALLY IN THE CASE OF INVALIDS/ ON THE PRESENT PHYSICAL CONDITION OF THE APPLICANTS, A HEALTH CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION. 4. ONCE HOS HAS BEEN ADVISED THAT THE ABOVE ACTION HAS BEEN EXACT DATE PROVIDED WHEN VISA APPLICATIONS WERE SUBMITTED TO PBSWING AND NO DEROG FOUND KUBARK HQS FILES, KUBARK CAN THEN ASK ODACID TO EXPEDITE ISSUANCE OF VISAS. FYI - HQS TRACES ON REFERENCE APPLICANTS NEGATIVE. ERNEST A. LUSBY 201-257679 Mappa?::H Symbol And Himber UPOW-5031 22 OCTOBER 1965 s c vincent UHUMUATITIO "II/C/157/F1-C1 Harring Hilds 180-Distributions - MH/C\KHKC /MI/C/DoubleCi WH/C/MO /YII/C/MQ Tinketeri-tie

C/WHD

DISPATCH

SECRET

STORY TO FILE DOS

SECRET

SEC

Allen Sign of State

S E C R E T 200153Z

DIR CITE WAVE 6697

20 OCT 65 N 76281

ON TYPIC AMCLATTER

1. AUNIS AMCLATTER 1 MARGARITA (LAMAR) LAINE, DPOB 20 MAY

87, HAVA, PP 51527, ARRIVED MEXI FROM CUBA 22 SEPT 65 ACCOMP NIED BY

SISTER, MARIA LUIS A (LAMAR) LAINE, DPOB 21 JUL 1900, HAVA, PP

44495. MARGARITA CONFINED TO WHEELCHAIR SINCE 33.

- 2. AMCLATTER 1 HAS ASKED FOR KUBARK AID IN EXPEDITING ADMITTANCE SUBJECTS PARA 1 TO PBPRIME WHERE THEY HAVE RELATIVES WHO HAVE CERTIFIED WILLINGNESS SUPPORT THEM. RECENT CONSULTATION BY WE'VE OFFICER MEXI INDICATED ACTION TO EXPEDITE VISA CLEARANCE MUST BE UNDERTAKEN BY HQS WITH ODACID WASH.
- 5. VIEW AMCLATTER I LONG LOYAL SERVICE CONSIDER KUBARK INTER-VENTION WARRANTED IF THIS DOES NOT INVOLVE MAJOR EFFORTBY HQS. PLB ADVISE HQS VIEWS.
- 4. NO WEAVE OR LOCAL ODENTY TRACES SUBJECTS PARA 1.

  BECRET

  CFN 8697 AHGLATTER 1, HARGARITA (LAMAR) LAINE DPOB 26 MAY 67 ,VA

PP-51987 CUBA DE BEP 65 MARIA LUIBA (LAMAR) LAINE DPOB 81 J. 1941 PARTE MAVA PP 44493 33 1 1 NOT INVOLVE NO WAVE 1

Der CSH 43-43

**ELIKU** 

B42:7 [] YES [] NO	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	mrg tes	
T REF TO PUE NO		ROUTING	
5 T45 FFG	SECRET	2 6	
3VAWAL . MC	PILE SID   RET TO BRANCH	3 HD- 7	
TION IN X PID COPY	(COPIES ISSUED TO: IW,	SDO & CSDO 2330 JM)	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	A/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS, C		
DCI, D/DCI, DOP, CS/DO, SOD 4,	CA/O 4, CI, CI/PS, FI/SPG,	RI/AN, WH 10, WH/C 12, CS/RF	
S E C R E T 13Ø1Ø7Z	15 ACT A	3642 65 IN 71454	
<b>.</b>	<u> </u>		
PRIORITY DIR INFO PACY L	ANT BARR MANA SJOS GUA	T MEXI SALV	
TEGU CITE WAVE 6516	1, tec	184F/3	
INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM	V		
SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FR	OM GARCERAN ON 8 OCT 6	5. PARA 7 BASED	
HMM-99Ø1, 29 SEPT. POSS	IBLE TRACE ONE OF BARR	IOS PENA BROTHERS	•
MAY BE MARIO WHO, ACCORD		•	
HONDURAN GOVERNMENT. RI	• • •		
	-	ERAN, RODAS, MALDONADO,	
ARENAS, KRAMER, MENDEZ.	**		
REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTIA	L CONTROLLED DISSEM		
GUATEMALA/CUBA/NICAR/CUA	COSTA RICA	•	: :
SUBJ: INTEREST OF ROBER	RTO ALEJOS ARZU IN RECE	RUITING CUBAN	• .
EMIGRES THROUGH JULIO GA	ARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA	FOR TRAINING IN	
	L FOR AN ATTEMPT TO OVE		ri e de l'article
A COWWELL!			
一个点对于《斯里斯·斯里斯·斯里·斯里	light in the state of the	The second of th	
the section of the se			-
L WYREG JAL			-
W1/2/N 41-	7.1-1 100-794 stjorns <u>stadionalista</u> o dende od nazov d <u>istrato pospisionalista anti</u> dande		
ىد د مىدى سارى دەرىيىلىنى ئىلىنىدىن ئىلىنى ئىلى		JACUTINE J XX PAIGRITY  BASSO ON: UFG-7601	100 a z
RELEASING I WOOD OF A	DATE DISTRIBUTED	NP(AMCLATTER-1)	
E. MYLLLINEY	13 OCTOBER 0506265	LIAISON N	
dichining distribution de de la company de l	BECRET	OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	17:15
	ON BY OTHER THAN ISSUING OFF	J [ DOGLÁSOIPIGATION	

PADET () YEE () NO	#1 4 6 6 15 16 6 4 4 6 6 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 4 6 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 4 6		<b>PO 145</b>
CLASSIFY TO FILE IVO	CLASSIFIFD MESSAGE	professor a state seatment project of the last	VING
X BEF TO FRE NO		1	151
hdennindellalleten allikallisten forstalliste franskringe fram skyrikasisten skyrikasisten skyrikasisten skyri	SECRET	_11	. 6
DM:	PER RID   RET TO BRANCH	3	7
george			<u> </u>
TION RID COPY			
•	CA/PEG. CA/PROP. CI/OPS. C 2 IN 71454 DOI: 8 OCTOBE		, FI/INT
PADA: UNITED STATES,	(11 OCTOBER 1965)	UFG-7691	•
SOURCE: A MIAMI BUSINES	SMAN WHO WAS A RESIDEN	NT OF HABANA FO	) <del>[</del> ]
-	•	, ,	1
SEVERAL YEARS. THE SOUR	ICE HAS CONTACTS WHO RE	COGNIZE HIM AS	A
CHANNEL TO U.S. INTELLIG	FNCF THIS INFORMATIO	N WAS COTAINED	L COUNT
CHAMMER IO 0.2. IMEERIG	ENACE THIS INCOMMEN	NA MYS OBINING	r rom
A CONFIDANT OF JULIO GAR	CERAN DEL VALL SOUZA.		•
ne i wasa ninyasi sebesahiran ka			•
A POST OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE S			
CALIFORNIA PER AL MINERAL CO		•	
•			• •
्रियाम् अस्ति । अस्ति प्रत्या स्था			with the first of
THE WARLS WHEN ACCUSED	than it is a sure of the first	The second	•
	· ·	1	
ี และเ <del>ค</del> ้องหาให้เคียงย่ะไป แอบกา	Farth to Long Paging Com-	La de la	alere di la
ØF = 15 der tiet in de auss moran e din nicht.	# Mary 10 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
A THE POST OF THE	一种 医精神性神经神经 一致毒素	Min leader with the	
Chapter thanks the care is a			
		`	
V COMMENT.	it.	*****	
That is a latter is a sound to	And the second s	, r	
		N H S SER S	
CAN CHAIN THE RESERVE			
<u>aptammentammatammatamangampiopilijantajantahututundipilihatikatikatika</u> gammangamat	ndinandikantalahan dari garan mandi madaman dari maran dari 2 'a salah masan mataman dari dari dari dari dari d		
		Tres	
ing the state of t	udhttivinuditi.Ativõriditiditiinin allumis —ahmatisv adir-si-ativing-sige/sige/sige/sige/sige/sige/sige/sige/	I DOUTH	I PARPARTY
to A. Salmon 22 community with the community of the commu		TAMO ON	
NIANING I WO	DATE DISTRIBUTED	j	
		MAISON	,
•	<b>.</b>		
adealandarigan de de la companya de La companya de la companya de	and the second s		
Abelada distribution de la compansión de	SECRET	Baching Indian S. Confidence of the Confidence o	/ <b>6</b> 070

CONFIDENTIAL

### CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY Intelligence Information Cable

PRIORITY

GUATEMALA / CUBA / NICARAGUA / COSTA RICA COUNTRY

DATE OF INFO

**8 OCTOBER 1965** 

DISTR. 13 OCTOBER 1965

**FIELD REPORT NO. UFG-7601** 

CAMBOO HAVE

INTEREST OF ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU IN RECRUITING CUBAN EMIGRES FOR TRAINING IN AN ATTEMPT TO OVERTHROW THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT

PLACE &

DATE ACQ. UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 OCTOBER 1965)

N71454

SOURCE

AND

MATORISON, THE

14E 1870 独立。

APPRAISAL A MIAMI BUSINESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDENT OF HABANA FOR SEVERAL YEARS. HE HAS CONTACTS WHO RECOGNIZE HIM AS A CHANNEL TO U.S. INTELLIGENCE. THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM A CONFIDANT OF JULIO GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA.

- (FIELD COMMENT: ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU, GUATEMALAN MILLIONAIRE RESIDING IN MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, PLANNED TO OVERTHROW THE GOVERNMENT OF GUATEMALA IN THE SPRING OF 1965, USING A GROUP OF CUBAN EMIGRES WHOM HE HAD RECRUITED FOR THE OPERATION. ON 4 MAY ALEJOS AND LUIS SIERRA LOPEZ, MILITARY LEADER OF THE GROUP, WERE APPREHENDED AND THEIR ARMS CACHES SEIZED BY UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS).
  - 2. ON 8 OCTOBER 1965 DR. JULIO GARGERAN DEL VALL SOUZA, LEADER OF THE PRO-GOOTERNO CONSTITUTIONAL DE CUBA (POCC, PRO-CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENT OF CUBA), SAID THAT ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU

HAD INDICATED TO HIM THAT DAY THAT HE WOULD BE INTERESTED IN This material contains information affecting the National Defense of the United States within the meaning of the Replonage Laws, Title 18, U.S.C. Sees. 793 and 794, the transmission or revelation of which in any manner to an unauthorized person is ginus t NO FOREMA DISSEN/CON. AGUALA DISAEM

STATISMS DIA ARMYTACH NAVY AND ACT SECOND MA NIC

CUSTOMO DUPLET PATRUL COAST QUARD PAA

CONFIDENTIAL

#### CONFIDENTIAL

XXXXX

PAGE 2

RECEIVING AID FROM GARCERAN IN THE FCRM OF ABOUT 40 CUBAN EMIGRES
WHO WOULD BE WILLING TO GO TO NICARAGUA FOR TRAINING IN PREPARATION
FOR AN EVENTUAL COUP AGAINST THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT. ALEJOS
PROMISED GARCERAN THAT IF THE COUP WERE SUCCESSFUL, ALEJOS WOULD
ESTABLISH A CUBAN GOVERNMENT IN EXILE IN GUATEMALA WITH GARCERAN
AS ITS "PRESIDENT."

- 3. GARCERAN SAID THAT THE PLAN IS MERELY IN THE "TALKING STAGE" AND STRESSED THAT THERE ARE AS YET NO SPECIFIC PLANS, LOCATIONS, OR TIMETABLES IN EFFECT.
- ALEJOS SAID THAT HE HAD MADE SEVERAL TRIPS TO GUATEMALA. AND SPECIFICALLY MENTICNED A MEETING HE HAD HAD WITH ROJAS MARROQUI (FNU) ON 14 SEPTEMBER DURING THE COURSE OF A FOUR-DAY TRIP "THROUGH THE FRONTIER." ON THE SAME TRIP ALEJOS ALSO MET WITH ABUNDIO MALDONADO, JOSE LUIS ARENAS. VILLAGRAN KRAMER, TWO BARRIOS PENA BROTHERS, AND MARIO MENDEZ MONTENEGRO. (FIELD COMMENT: MENDEZ MONTENEGRO WAS CHIEF OF POLICE DURING THE REGIME OF JACOBO ARBENZ GUZMAN AND RAN FOR PRESIDENT OF THE REVOLUTIONARY PARTY TICKET IN 1957.) IN ADDITIONA LACTOS MET WITH UNNAMED "NON-COMMUNIST" SUPPORTERS OF FORMER PRESIDENT JUAN JOSE AREVALO AS WELL AS WITH SUPPORTERS OF ENRIQUE PERALTA AZURDIA, CHIEF OF STATE, AND COLONEL MIGUEL ANGEL PONCIANO. CHIEF OF STAFF OF THE GUATEMALAN ARMY. (FIELD COMMENT 25 SEPTEMBER 1965, REPORTED THAT ALEJOS WAS AGKED TO LINE UP BEHIND PONCIAND IN AN ATTEMPT TO OVER-THROW PERALTA.) ALEJOS SAID THAT HE MET WITH THE MILITARY LEADERS CONFIDENTIAL

RS 1657RW BIZZER CONTROLLE BIZZEN

#### CONFIDENTIAL

S.CVR

PAGE 3

AT CAMPO DE MARTE IN FRONT OF THE HEADQUARTERS OF THE GUARD OF HONOR.

HE SAID THAT DURING HIS ILLEGAL TRIPS TO GUATEMALA HE HAD STAYED

IN ABOUT 11 DIFFERENT HOUSES.

- 5. ALEJOS TOLD GARCERAN THAT, IN ORDER FOR HIS COUP TO HAVE ANY CHANCE FOR SUCCESS, IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT HE HAVE THE FULL SUPPORT OF THE GUATEMALAN AIR FORCE. HE ASSURED GARCERAN THAT HE HAS SUCH SUPPORT.
- 6. ALEJOS SAID THAT HE WOULD SUPPLY THE NECESSARY ARMS AND EQUIPMENT TO THE CUBAN EMIGRES RECRUITED BY GARCERAN. HE REVEALED THAT THE LCCATION OF THE TRAINING SITE WOULD BE IN NORTHERN NICARAGUA, A NECESSARY CHOICE BECAUSE SOUTHERN NICARAGUA IS TO BE USED BY THE SOMOZA/SCHECK FORCES AS A LAUNCHING SITE FOR A COUP AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT OF COSTA RICA. (FIELD COMMENT: THIS PROBABLY INVOLVES THE PLANS OF MIGUEL RUIZ HERRERA, A COSTA RICAN REVOLUTIONARY AND LEADING ORGANIZER IN NICARAGUA OF A COUP EFFORT AGAINST COSTA RICA, ON WHICH THERE HAS BEEN SUBSTANTIAL REPORTING.)
- 7. (FIELD COMMENT: A NEW SOURCE, WHOSE ACCESS IS BELIEVED TO BE GOOD, REPORTED IN LATE SEPTEMBER THAT ONE CARLOS ALEJOS, RESIDENT OF MIAMI, HAS BEEN SUCCESSFUE IN MOVING A LARGE QUANTITY OF ARMS INTO GUATEMALA VIA EL SALVADOR AND HONDURAS AND THAT HE HAS ALSO BEEN SUCCESSFUE IN ENLISTING THE SUPPORT OF GUATEMALAN EXILES IN MEXICO FOR HIS COUP. ALEJOS IS PROBABLY IDENTICAL WITH ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU.)
- 6. FIELD DISSEMI CINCED, CINCLANT, COMEWESTFOR, MIAMI REPS

CARA CALLANTEON MARKE HOLLSON OR

TO ANALYSIS TO THE CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF A

die 1844 wiede in Weise dan gewordt in die die die deurschiede welchtige die die deutschreitung in der Bestehn der Ammer aus der Komminische der die die die die deutschiede geschiede geschiede der deutschiede der

CONFIDENTIAL

END OF MESSAGE

EN LEGITAN OKTA CORTROTTE DINTH

SHORE THE STATE OF LANGE 201-25	TARRIETED MESSA	merchal I	me?	کے دی	> miles	les
E-REF TO FILE NO. 680  FILE RIM REL TO BRANCH D  BESTROY SIG. 100	BY SEC	CRET CONCEPT CONCE		REPRODU	CTION PRONI	BITED
JMWAVE	•	ADVANCE COPY	3	unit	7 B	TBV
	RID COPY	06. C/CI	0 2/F	I2		<u> </u>
S E C R E T 292302	Z FS	DEST TROUT	<u> </u>	harry gryd What do kalan dhakarran		-
DIR INFO MANA CITE I	WAVE 6214	/1 DEOP	<b>1</b>		•	
REF A WAVE 5431() B DIR 43562	N 4303	Por cert	171 <u>7</u> 43-43	FD <sup>5</sup> Li	6.2395	
C WAVE 5849(1	N 54607	*	· •		.3	•

- 1. AMCLATTER 1 MET DR JULIO (GARCERAN) DEL VALL SOUZA AFTER
  LATTER'S RETURN FROM WASHINGTON 22 SEP 65. GARCERAN REPORTED HE
  INVITED BLANCA ROSA MAYORGAS AND HUSBAND COL JOHN KELLY DINNER
  20 SEP 65. COL KELLY DID NOT ATTEND DINNER, HIS WIFE EXPLAINING
  TO GARCERAN THAT HER HUSBAND HEAVY DRINKER AND HAD EXCEEDED
  HIS QUOTA THAT DAY. FROM COMMENTS MADE BY MAYORGAS GARCERAN INFERS
  COL KELLY RETIRED BUT "STILL WORKS PENTAGON IN CIVILIAN STATUS
  THE GALOCATION OF TROOPS IN VIET NAM."
- 2. MAYORGAS TOLD GARCERAN SHE HAD NOT YET TRAVELED TO NICARAGUA BUT STILL PLANS DOING SO "AROUND FIRST PART OF 66." GARCERAN DID NOT FURSUE MATTER FUPTHER ORDER NOT APOUSE UNDUE SUSPICION HIS INTEREST HER PLANNED TRIP.
  - 8. BARGERAN FURTHER LEARNED THAT MAYORDAS NOT CUBAN BUT N ZGARAGUAN GITIZEN. HE HAD KNOWN HEP IN CUBA WHEN SHE WAS STUDY IN O

DESENSITIZED

201-15/689

SECRET

1NG 2395 PAGE 2

TTALIAN IN HAVANA. AT THAT TIME SHE MARRIED TO FNU DEBARGAS

(PHONETIC), A MEMBER OF ITALIAN EMBASSY HAVA. LIVED AT PASEO AND

17 STPEET, VEDADO. MAYORGAS ALSO SAID SHE "AT ONE TIME" WAS

MEMBER NICARAGUAN CONSULAR STAFF IN SAN FRANCISCO.

4. WAVE FILES REFLECT NO TRACES DEBARGAS OR VARIANTS. PERHAPS ODACID COULD IDENTIFY. DID ODENVY INTERVIEW GARCERAN PER REF B. S E C R E T

CFN 6214 5431 43562 5849 AMCLATTER/I DR JULIO.GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA 22 65 BLANCA ROSA MAYORGAS COL JOHN KELLY 20 65 NOT ATTEND VIET NAM NOT YET 66 NOT PURSUE NOT AROUSE NOT CUBAN FNU DEBARGAS PASEO 17 STREET VEDADO NO TRACES B

BT

SECRET

Commence of the same

A STATE OF THE STA

海·游丘社

2-007 TO FILE NO	FIED MESSAGE TOTAL SPIES 27 30    SECRET REPRODUCTION  1 CICS	PROHIBITED
TUTS .	COPY DISSUES SLOTES TUBES	o An
SECRET Ø82127Z DIR CITE WAVE 7112	Eje n pi	n 90695
TYPIC MHGUILE REF DIR 56346 X	ALKING WITH AMCLATTER/1 HECTOR CLETC	
OR IZONDO SAID HE JUST RET		
SECRET CFN: 7112 56346 RE 2 AM	CLATTER/1 HECTOR CLETO OR IZONDO	io of Remi
EVERGLADES COLOMBIANS BT		

or Assir

, <b></b>	Maa	E	P. A. A.	CLATTER	
18011. D vts D se	J	1	~~ L.11	-LAITER	-1
CLABSIFY TO FILE MO.	CLASSIFIED MESSAG	E TOTAL COP	<u>ں تے</u>		, 1
# . D . T . T	ケ SEC	DET -	ORO44 :		
FILE BIO CO SET. TO BRANCE C		VE!		REPRODUCTION PR	DHIBITED
DESTROY CI SIG.	PERSON/UNIT MOTIFI	£0		;	70-
FACu .	<b>d</b>		h	E1 7	5
JAMEVE				<u> </u>	4_
ACTION LUH8		ADVANCE COPY	· l	MIT TIME	. BY
11148	RID COPY	0 0	🗖		
INFO					
FILE VR WING	8 C1/0	<u> </u>	·		
«Потителей, подателей должной потителей потителей потителей потителей потителей потителей потителей потителей по	* .	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
S I C R E I 021737Z	A STATE OF STREET	ENC			
		'9-	0		
	•	LA			
•	•	But	•		
	V	WOH	Annual An		·
V	Ţ		. Y		17
<b>:</b>	اد,				
POGO INFO DIR CITE WAVE	6 982		2 600 15	".8558C	·
			to the suit	.102505	·
DYVOUR PERUMEN					
PEF A BOGO 6317 (WY76	(	•			
P B000 6262 (24696	501 )#		the second of		
STATION ASSET AMCLATT	- •	APPROPRIATE	COVER LOCAL	L CUBAN	
	distribution of the same of th				
			10 C 2 C APT	MT IIIA	
EXILE GROUP, CONTACTED H	ECTOR CLETO	O4 17 0WD 0- 20	וטט כש כשי או	92.	-

HE TELLING TRUTH.

BEORET #REQUESTED TRACES ON HECTOR

CFN 6982 6317 6262 AMCLATIER/ I HECTOR CLETO OR IZ OND O-BOR TES

B9 65 JULIO TOMAS CRUZ A/ I

SECRET  SECRET	Tarine -	
SECRET  WHICE C  WHIC		
SECRET  WHICE C   WHICE C	in 0	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE
WHICH PULLY REPORTED BY WAVE.  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE.		
WHICE CONTACT AND THE WAVE SEASO  IT SEPSING ACCUT  TO THE WE WAVE A CT, OT OF SETTING TO THE THAN WAVE  TO THE WAVE HAS NO OBJECTION CONTACT  THE PLOT. HOWEVER STRONGLY URGE HOS IMPRESS THAT IN NECESSITY  ACTECT WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  THAN THE PROPERTY OF KELLY'S WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON  THE MOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THE PARA E GURRY SEE NO NECESSITY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  BUECTIVE.  BUECTIVE.	. 810 U PET. 16 BARES D	
MISDIATE DIR INFO STITE VAVE SEASO  TO SEP 65 M 5 4 C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO STITE VAVE SEASO  TO SEP 65 M 5 4 C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO STITE VAVE SEASO  TO SEP 65 M 5 4 C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO STITE VAVE SEASO  TO SEP 65 M 5 4 C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO STITE VAVE SEASO  TO SEP 65 M 5 4 C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO STITE VAVE SEASO  TO SEP 65 M 5 4 C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SEP 65 M 5 A C O 7  MISDIATE DIR INFO SE	907 D 516	
RED COPY    Section   Sect	**************************************	
THE VE WHO R OT STORES OTHER, STORES OF STATES  17 SEP 65 N 5 4 CO 7  18 PART STATE OF STATE OF STATES OF STATES  18 PART STATES OF STATES OF STATES OF STATES  18 PART STATES OF STATES O	ZWAYE.	ADVANCE COPY   GIF   TILE!
HIE VE UNIOR OF OTIONS CTICE? OTION FT FT/SG FT/	(4 0	RID COPY   Daniel   13/3/ 10
PROBLEM STATE WAVE 5849  17 Sep 65 M 5 4 C C 7  THE DIR 42562  1 MANY MAS NO OBJECTION CONTACT  THE PLOT. HOWEVER STRONGLY URGE HOS IMPRESS THE WITH NECESSITY  CLIECI WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND AIRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  CURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON  THE MOUNT BEING QUESTIONED RE HIS OWN POSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT  HICE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THE PARA 2 GUERY SEE NO NECESSITY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT ANGLATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING  BUECLIVE.  BUECLIVE.		
IT SEP 65 IN 5 4 C G T  FIRE PART TO THE PART SEA	THE VE WHICK C	T, CT/OPS, CT/TC 2, CT/OP, FT, FT/SPG, FLYINT 2
IT SEP 65 IN 5 4 C G T  FOR 125 62  FIND 125		
IT SEP 65 IN 5 4 C G T  FOR 125 62  FIND 125		
FORTULE ANCIETIES!  FIGURE AS NO OBJECTION CONTACT  FACT. HOWEVER STRONGLY URGE HOS IMPRESS WITH NECESSITY  CLECT WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  DURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!  THE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THE PARA E QUERY SEE NO NECESSITY CONTACT ANCIATTER:  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT ANCIATTER! IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING FAILS ACHIEVE  BUECTIVE.	161	
THE AUS AS NO OBJECTION CONTACT  WAVE HAS NO OBJECTION CONTACT  FLOT. HOWEVER STRONGLY URGE HOS IMPRESS WITH NECESSITY  CLECT WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  THE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THICE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THICE IL HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT ANGLATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING FAILB ACHIEVE  BJECTIVE.	UNISDIATE DIR INF	O STIE VAVE 5849
MAYE HAS BU OBJECTION CONTACT  IN CONMECTION  WE'VE HAS BU OBJECTION CONTACT  CIECI WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND AIRBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON  MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON  MICE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  WHICH FULLY SEE NO NECESSITY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT ANGLATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING  BJECTIVE.  BJECTIVE.	Seems conver a Las	ICLATIER (1
THE HAS NO OBJECTION CONTACT IN CONMECTION OF THE HAS NO OBJECTION OF THE HOS IMPRESS WITH NECESSITY OF THE MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE DURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON OF THE HOUND BEING QUESTIONED RE HIS OWN POSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT OF HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  21. 7. PARA 2 GUERY SEE NO NECESSITY CONTACT ANGLATER:  11. THE 14 HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER ON THE HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER ON THE FAILS ACHIEVE BUECTIVE.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CIECI WAVE SOURCE INIS MATIER AND AIRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON  OURCE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  22. 32 PARA 2 CUERY SEE NO NECESSITY CONTACT ANCLATER:  ONIGE 12 HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONIGHT ANCLATER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING FAILS ACHIEVE  BJECTIVE.	EL 1 DID 40265/	1-181. Muchone
CIECI WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  BEING QUESTIONED RE HIS OWN POSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT  WICE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THICE IS HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  BJECTIVE  BJECTIVE	ST PAVE HAS I	
CIECI WAVE SOURCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON"  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON"  OURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON  INCO HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  ONTACT AND PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT ANGLATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING "FAILS ACHIEVE  BUECTIVE."	er Ngjaran	ED STEUNGLY HOGE HOS IMPORES SHOWING WITH MESSESSITY
DURCE, E.G. ONE OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY WASHINGTON!"  JULIE OF AND SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILI		
HICE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THE IL HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT MELATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING  BJECTIVE  E C R E T	CIECI VAVE SOU	RCE THIS MATTER AND ATRIBUTE INFO TO OTHER THAN WAVE
HICE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  THE IL HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT MELATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING  BJECTIVE  E C R E T	OURCE. E.G. ONE	OR SEVERAL KELLY'S "WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON"
INCE HE KNOWN BE FRIEND OF KELLY'S.  INCE IL HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY  WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER  ONTACT AMELIATER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING  BJECTIVE  E C R E T	and t	rue Herry
THE L HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER ONTAGT ANGLATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING THE FAILS ACHIEVE BJECTIVE.	JULD TRIPLY	BEING QUESTIONED RE HIS OWN FOSSIBLE INVOLVEMENT
MICE IL HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER TO THE ONLY ON THE TAILS ACHIEVE BJECTIVE  E C R E T	II.CE HE KNOWN BI	E FRIEND OF KELLY'S.
MICE IL HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF PLOT BEYOND THAT TOLD HIM BY WHICH FULLY REPORTED BY WAVE. WOULD RECONSIDER TO THE ONLY ON THE TAILS ACHIEVE BJECTIVE  E C R E T	Ma. et Dana n	MALEY CEE NO NECECCITY SOUTH AND ATTER
ONTAGT ANCIATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING THE FAILS ACHIEVE BJECTIVE		and the state of t
ONTAGT ANCIATTER I IN EVENT DIRECT QUESTIONING FAILS ACHIEVE BUECTIVE.		
E C N E T come true come		
E C N E T come true come	MITANT AUTATITE	DI IN FUENT DIVECT OUT CLICATION IN A RECEIVE TO A CHIEFLE
ECRET come true name		K 1 III EVENI DINECT AGESTONING CHIEF MILES WOULENE
Control of the Contro	Muecilve	「「「「「ON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Carrie Villa Control	Ecnet	
NO IRCLESSITY AMELIATERY I NO PERSONAL	1	pain Bue hand
NO HECESSITY AMELIATERY I NO PERSONAL.	N 2047 4355 N	O DESCRION RELLY'S WASHINGTON
	NO MICLESITY A	MCLATTER/I NO PERSONAL
	4	and the state of t
		A company of the same of the s
March 19 The State of the State	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
NECTOR ENGINEERS AND		的复数数据 医骨髓 医皮肤
		Mark the state of
	APSILY VICTOR	MANUAL AND
	The state of the	MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE
	AND	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE
	III A WHILE	
	AN KNALL P	
Maria and and the state of the		
	A THE COLUMN TO A THE COLUMN T	Company of the state of the sta

	-		سيسبب والماكات بالمراجع على		1 /	times.
	F STATE		İ	- Company	12 4	1 thre 19/31/65
POREIGN SERVICE OF THE UNITE REQUEST FOR NA			. 1/	To MORINA	1004	7/31/03
FOr Depr. ment of States			er ilectual man	en same/alianes, et	7/7	<del>#</del>
Visa Office		Clara E	Lona		Trie by	KER
Office of Security - An'n SY/i Li	ictsch			o Percerly		
S. PROM:		6. PLACE OF	BIRTH (FEIN	pricther)	学艺	7. DATE OF BIRTH
8. ACTION REQUESTED		Bubana 9. PRESENT	Cuba _		2	
T SECURITY ADVISORY TT WAIVER UND				M4 - 54 BD	_	1.14
		L		, Miami, Fl	R.	11! [[
MANE CHECK OTHER (See Item 27	-		<u>`</u>			00 .
10. REPERENCE (Previous correspondence, Perenda	. VIGHE WON	nat esti				
11. DISTINGUISHING MARKS OF IDENTIFICATI	ON		***************************************	<u> </u>	12. SEX	13. MARITAL STATUS
· none					F	Murried .
				***************************************		
14. OCCUPATION (Include some and address of ex		e whalro	Dept. Sto	2740		15. VATIONALITY  Cuban
	e and	memoral	, nahaa aa	)		
16. PURPOSE OF VISIT AND DESTINATION OR	ITINERAR	7 IN U.S.		#	<del></del>	\$
to reside						
17. REASON FOR REQUEST. OR TYPE OF PROG	RAM			18. LENGTH OF	STAY	19. TYPE PASSPORT
				permaner		Сирав
SO. FATHER'S NAME				Otes, street address		
Amado Campo		to )/25	Manager Howard	Roma O'Kell Hotel 72md :	LLY Sto	, Hobatta, Cuba.
America				l and Lah		
12. SPOUSE (Maides same)	6/4	to 5/47	Vernam F1	eld Jamaica	D.H.I.	(Musb. V.S.Agm
Bornord L.				#5901 Haris		
18. APPLICANT TO BE ACCOMPANIED BY:	1 2/M	) to pres		ALLA AVO.,	Alami,	LTHe
	1					<b>a</b>
	4		<b>1100 H*</b> H	e Jun Jue	44	<b>48</b>
BELATIVES IN U. S. Warnes, street addresse:	s, alties, etale		······································		<del>40</del>	
	s, alties, etale		······································		• <del>•</del>	enamentiinteiliitetaassa.
. A. BELATIVES IN U. S. Warnes, street addresses	s, alties, etale		······································		. ·	
. A. BELATIVES IN U. S. Dames, street addresses	s, alties, etale		······································		ter in the state of the state o	
Mrs. America Alvares 1401	s, alties, etale		······································			
26. RELATIVES IN U. S. Glemes, street addresses Mrs. America Alvares 1401	s, alties, etale	n Drog Au	gusta, Ga.			
Nes America Alvares 1401	s, alties, etale	n Drog Au	······································		,	
IS. RELATIVES IN U. S. Wemes, street addresses  Mrs. America Alvares 1401	s, alties, etale	n Drog Au	gusta, Ga.			
Ness America Alvares 1401  18. Applications  Populations  Populations  Democrata	e, diles, state	n Drog Au	gusta, Ca.			
If the America Alvares 1401  16. Applications  1	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guata, Qu.	Not beer		
Mrs. America Alvares 1401  10. Applications  10.	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not ber	C. Mragnin	465
INTO AMERICA ALVARES 14.01  18. APPILIATIONS  P. SALGO Demograta  [] Robon to Vice Office  HYBULTE SP VAIS REQUEST	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not beer	CS Mragnin	4 65
AMERICA ALVARGE 1A01  AC. APPILIATIONS  P. PLICO DESCRIPTION  Better to Visc Office  HEBULTS BY THIS REQUEST  NO RECORD  NO DEROGATORY IMPERMATION	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not ber	O Pragrin	91
IFO. AMERICA ALVARGE 1401  AC. APPILIATIONS  P. SALAS DEMOGRADA  Between to Vinc Color  HEBULYS BY THIS RESULTS?  NO RECORD  NO DEROCATORY IMPORMATION	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not ber	ATAGRAM HA	91
AMERICA ALVAROR 1401  Mes. America Alvaror 1401  Mes. Applications  P. Stide Democrata    Botum to Vice Office    No record   No record   No denocatory impermation   Guedre by	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not ber	C. Mragnin	91
AMERICA ALVARGE 1A01  AC. APPILIATIONS  P. PALCO DESCRIPTION  Better to Visc Other  HEBULTS BY THIS REQUEST  NO DEROGATORY IMPERMATION  GHEARED BY	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not ber	C. Araghar H.	91
INTO AMERICA ALVARGE 1401  AS. APPILIATIONS  P. SALGO DESCRIPCA  Better to Visa Office  HEBULTS BY THIS REQUEST  NO RECORD  NO DEROGATORY IMPERMATION  GHEARED BY	e, diles, state	n Drop Au	guste, Ca.	Not ber	Contragal III	91

FILE IN 201- 25/689 (Leh. Lieo)

DISPATCH CLASSIFICATION 280 (855 NO ACTION SECRET Chief of Station, JMWAVE CHESTER DELEGION ON CHANGE OF THE CONTROL CAR ADDE OSSEURS FROM Chief, WHD TYPIC/Operational AMCLATTER-1 ACTION REQUIRED: REFERENCE: **UFGA 20475** Subject was granted an Operational Approval 31 March 1965. CHESTER D. DAINOLD Distribution: Orig. & 2 - JMWAVE 201-201689 Copatch by Med. And Humber 43 APR 1964 WF2W-8000 201-251609 WII/C/RR/OMOA THE ATTENT fingin gin a taya WH/C/RH/OGOA WH/CYRR/UBOA WH/C/RAKO WH/C/MO/F B01-201089 6 /4[/// iy Mrs. in 100 43 vas pasvious suring

#### SECRET

201 No.251689

		arling	T (	c/mo/t	t: Chief, THOM	ENORANDUM FO
)t	<u> </u>	AMCLATTER/	in the case	eby granted	Approval is her	
					rch 1965	ated <u>29 M</u>
24. 4.5 4.5	<b>75</b>	a 2047	UFE	<b>b</b> .	•	
f az				۳ ب	- a file	FYZ
		FI-CI		٦	- v file	FYZ

This Approval is based upon evaluation of information available to this Office, and is granted under authority contained in CSI and CSI-F 10-5.

"/a/ TAVATA P. Brown

CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

Distribution: Crig. to Addressee 1 to Files 201-25/689

\*\*\*

141

1919 this man pateriant thiotess.

SECRET

29 March 1965

MEYORANDUM FOR: -CHIEF CI OA

SUBJECT

AMCLATTER/1 201-251689

Attached for your retention is one copy of Subject's PRQ Part II. An Operational Approval is hereby requested.

From L. Hart Deputy Chief, WH/C

Distribution:
Orig. 4 1 - Addressee watt
1 - WH/C/RR/OSOA
1 - 201-251689

GROUP & EXCLUDED PROV AUTOMATIC EXECUTION AND DECLARBILICATION

201-251689

m e	C.D. A.T. C.I.I. GLASSIFICATION		,	PROCESSING			
Ui	SPATCH	SECRET	PRO	T .	#1,7181 17,15141		
·				MAPKEG TOR INCEXING	Pristate		
	Deputy Chief, WH/S	5 <b>A</b> / /	XXX	MO INCERING REQUIRED			
<del>)</del>			1 222	CHLY QUALIFIED			
	·			MEADQUARTERS DESK CAM JUGGE INDEXING	. 1		
4	Chief of Station,	JMWAVE 4 7		ABSTRACT			
	·			enceorius			
**	Operational/TYPIC PRQ Part II for Al	MCLATTER/1					
	D - REFERENCES		The state of the s		Proffessional and annual a		
•	Process Subject fo	or an OA			•		
,	A TOTAL 44	oge E Warrah 1065					
	Refs: A. UFGW-49	928, 5 March 1965 534, 15 March 1965					
	D. WAYD-D.						
			•		•		
			-				
	Attached her	ewith as requested i	n Referenc	e a 18 a			
	completed DRO Dev	t II for AMCLATTER/1					
	Combrared Lud Lur	V AA AUA SSHUMBER MANY M	·	Ma.	en 6		
•			AND CASE	MANAGEMENT AND			
		/					
		<i>f</i>	ANDREW K.	DEUTENAN	ik.		
			MNDREH K.	RECIEMAN			
			•				
					2		
	•		•				
	1 1	n undl t		./ \	7		
	Necla la	erell 1	he Lis	taco-	,		
	aguen						
			<b>P</b>				
•			•				
		e de la companya de l					
	*****			*****			
•	Distributed and	.f					
	A DO WH/HA (w.	/PRQ 11, h/w)					
•	- <b> </b>						
					25 - N		
			n de la serie	tasta s	. , ; #		
				The second secon	TEMENT		
		U wil	<b>.</b>		III E-WWICINES		
			<b>PO</b> M	ar 66	MAR C 2 MAR		
	<u> </u>	<b>, Fath (Atold 6 * * * * * * * * *</b>	•••••	Bit frem and maddi			
		1 · · /	l non	A-2:)476			
	the second se	•		m-a., a r o Unitatini indesti	erheige Göböllige Alleite		
				narias in <b>Mais</b>			
	. 4 F	C) BROWN ALMAN	8- e I				

:

# SECRET NO FOREIGN DISSEM

1 0 SEP 1965

TO:

L'Iront. P

Todoral Bureau of Investigation Attention: Mr. 3. J. Papich

PROM:

Depaty Streeter for Flame

SWOJECT:

involvement of Blance Rose MAYORGAS.

Wife of D.S. Army Column John E. Kelly,

in Plane to Government of Sienrague

By Comerci Ameteric Action Concerning Seniel Couldn't Contents From the Contents Seniel Couldn't Contents Seniel Couldn't Contents From the Contents Seniel Couldn't Contents From the Contents States Seniel Couldn't Action Against Conta State, Ricaragua, and Paulma.

2. Swares of the following information, who was also course of above reference, is a blank boutseeman, the was a resident of Savana for several years and the controls who requested him as a channel to 0.2, intelligence. The information who received an all August 1905.

A. Or. Julio GARCERAH del Vall Seuma, former Cuben Supreme Court Hagietrate, said thore is a plat of set to overthrow the Gorerament of Historyus.

B. On 3 August 1963. GARCTON visited
Bioma Rose MATURGAS, whom he have in Cube,
at her home, 1310 Lungfellur Street, F.S.,
Vachington, D.C., where the real of eith her
his bone, V.S. AFB; Column Jube H. AGLLY, who
to employed in the pentaged. Planca rose told
CARCTONAN that one vest come to leaving for planching
where her emain, who married Tookito works,
lives, At the request of framework without and britant
Garage of their las imprise of the reserved
Europe of their las imprise of the reserved
Europe of their las imprise of the reserved
Europe of Mineragenes who, vith framework
AGUIPRE, are inversed.

SECRET IND FORMALI DISSEM



C. GARCARAN explained that on 4 August be acceptated his lashington colegate, Gerares HOSA, to the home of Col. ASLLY, the according to mora, has wise military coulsests in dashington because of his position is the peniskin. GARCERSE had prepared a memoraneum biob be left with ESTLY, sho was to tri to arrange as interview sith Becretary ECHABBRA for GARCERAR. Shen GARCIHAE chasges his mind shout the proposed meeting with Secretar, MCHARARA, who would probably mut receive him amount because of pression problems in Vietnam, he returned to the Killy bine us ? August to request return of his menorancim. So the received by Blance Aces, who teld him that Francisco AGVIERS had outled to ees him but had to leave. She then told GARCERAM about her minaton for AGUIRE for which she see especially suited because of her reintluschip to hrs. Thehite" SUNUAL and because her husband to a V. S. Columni, shows status would place her above adapieium.

- 3. No additional information is available to this effice eracoraing hisnes from MAYCAGAS.
- d. | Files of this office identify one Corards HORA. of Cuben origin, as a inever employed at the CAS in Mohington, J.C.
- Additional information in artifable in this office Personag Carcasas, Francisco Actibes, ens Borneto Actibes.

16.6: 210**/0**16-138

Office of the Geretary of Defende topt. Af into to (seaustis)

DDP/WH/8/M Helen Morgan

Distribution

LET - WIRCHARD

• TO/1/H10 · #1 (n3.0-0) 7 Deptember 186 a

- Off. 400, uf balance

- Dant. of state

3 - 10HACCONT TO TOTAL NICONADORG. (WILLIAM Tucker)

BAAIO: WAVE 0411 (AR CATTER 1)

		, ,	LATTER-1 (201)				
ASSESS TO FILE NO.	CLASSIFIED MESSA	CE TOTAL COP	112.55				
FILE BID D BET. TO BRANCH D	SECRET		GACCY I	REPRODUCTION PROMIBITED			
DESTROY Q 316.	PERSON/BRIT HOTIF	10/12					
JIN WAVE	A Alixan				7 8		
	D COPY	ADVANCE COPY	О	URIT e	₹1 <b>₩</b> €	₽¥	
FILE VR WI/C8	01/10	x cilo	ps ci	E,	cilor	4	
cilos sude	Filel	-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<i>T</i>	<del>, примение се г</del>	

DYVOUR PERUMEN AMCLATTER-1

31 Mac 65 IN 43038

- 1. ACCORDING AMCLATTER-1, DR. JULIO GARCERAN DEL VALL SONZA, FORMER CUBAN SUPREME COURT MAGISTRATE, SAID THERE PLOT AFOOT TO OVERTHROW SCHICK GOVERNMENT.
- 2. ACCORDING GARCERAN, ON 5 AUG 65 HE VISITED BLANCA ROSA
  MAYORGAS, WHOM HE KNEW IN CUBA, AT HER HOME, 1319 LONGELLOW ST.,
  NW, WASHINGTON, D. C., WHERE SHE RESIDES WITH HER HUSBAND, U.S. ARMY
  COLONEL JOHN M. KELLY WHO EMPLOYED PENTAGON. BLANCA HOSA TOLD
  GARCERAN THAT SHE WOULD SOONE BE LEAVING FOR NICARAGUA WHERE HER
  COUSIN LIVES, WHO MARRIED TO TACHITO SOMOZA. AT REQUEST OF FRANCISCO
  AGUIRRE, OWNER OF DIARIO LAS AMERICAS AND BROTHER OF HORACIO AGUIRRE,
  MANAGING EDITOR, SHE HAS AGREED DELIVER MESSAGES AND REPORTS TO
  NUMBER OF NICARAGUANS WHO WITH FRANCISCO AGUIRRE INVOLVED PLANS OVERTHROW SCHICK GOVERNMENT.

J. GARCERAN EXPLAINED THAT ON 4 AUG HE HAD ACCOMPANIED "KIS WASHINGTON DELEGATE" GERARDO MORA TO HOME OF COL. KELLY WHO, ACCORDING

TO MURA, HAS WIDE MILITARY CONTACTS WASHINGTON BY VIRTUE HOS POSITION

SECRET!

ET: 12 43038 IN PENTAGON. GARCERAN HAD PREPARED MEMO WHICH HE LEFT WITH KELLY WHO WAS TO TRY OBTAIN INTERVIEW WITH SECRETARY MCNAMARA FOR GARCERAN. WHEN GARCERAN CHANGED HIS MIND ABOUT PROPOSED MEETING WITH MCNAMARA. WHO WOULD PROBABLY NOT RECEIVE HIM DUE PRESSING VIETNAM PROBLEM. HE RETURNED TO KELLY HOME ON 5 AUG TO REQUEST RETURN OF MEMO. RECEIVED BY BLANCA ROSA WHO TOLD HIM THAT FRANCISCO AGUIRRE HAD BEEN WAITING TO SEE HIM BUT HAD TO LEAVE. SHE THEN TOLD GARCERAN HER MISSION FOR AGUIRRE (DESCRIBED PARA 2). ONE FOR WHICH SHE ESPECIALLY SUITED IN VIEW HER RELATIONSHIP TO MRS. TACHITO SOMOZA AND FACT HER HUSBAND U.S. COLONEL. LATTERS STATUS WOULD PLACE HER ABOVE SUSPICION.

- 4. WAVE WILL ADVISE IF AND WHEN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION RECEIVED THIS REGARD.
- 5. WAVE FILES REFLECT NO TRACES ROSA MAYORGAS, KELLY OR TACHITO SOMOZA. MORA MAY BE IDEN WITH GERARDO MORA RIVERA WHO LAWYER EMPLOYED OAS WASHINGTON. ACCORDING DBF-49084, 9 MAR 60, FRANCISCO AND HORACIO (201-045645) AGUIRRE BACA REPORTEDLY MET WITH CASTRO BROTHERS OCT 59 TO DISCUSS PLANS FOR INVASION NICARAGIA. FRANCISCO DENIED THIS IN DBF-69629. 31 JAN 61. POA OBTAINED ON FRANCISCO CANCELLED FEB 61. 4 FEB 59, HORACIO ACTING AS LIASOM AGENT

STORET

BETWEEN NICARAGUAN REVOLUTIONARIES AND CARLOS PRIO SOCARRAS. ACCORDING DBF-40783, 20 JAN 60, PERSONS ACQUAINTED WITH HORACIO BELIEVED HE NOT ENGAGED REVOLUTIONARY ACTIVITIES AGAINST NICARAGUA. HE LABELLED COMMUNIST AGENT OPERATING MIAMI AREA BY DOMINICAN INTEL CHIEF TORRES IN HDCA 2000, 21 APR 60.

SECRET

CFN: 5431 -1- DR JULIO GARCERAN DEL VALL SOUZA CUBAN SCHICK

GARCERAN 5 65 BLANCA ROSA MAYORGAS CUBA 1319 LONGFELLOW ST NW

WASHINGTON D C U.S. ARMY COLONEL JOHN H KELLY PENTAGON BLANCA ROSA

GARCERAN NICARAGUA TACHITO SOMOZA FRANCISCO AGUIRRE DIARO LAS AMERICAS

HORACIO AGUIRRE NICARAGUANS FRANCISCO AGUIRRE SCHICK GARCERAN

4 "HIS WASHINGTON DELEGATE" GERARDO MORA COL KELLY MORA WASHINGTON

PENTAGON GARCERAN KELLY MCNAMARA GARCERAN GARCERAN MCNAMARA NOT

RECEIVE VIETNAM KELLY 5 BLANCA ROSA FRANCISCO AGUIRRE GARCERAN

AGUIRRE 2 MRS TACHITO SOMOZA U.S. WAVE WAVE NO TRACES ROSA MAYORGAS

KELLY TACHITO SOMOZA MORA GERARDO MORA RIVERA OAS WASHINGTON

DBF 45084 9 60 FRANCISCO HORACIO 201-045645 AGUIRRE BACA CASTRO

39 NICARAGUA FRANCISCO DBF 69692 31 61 POA FRANCISCO 61 TDCS-3/387,024

4 39 HORACIO NICARAGUAN CARLOS PRIO SOCARRAS DBF 40783 20 60

MORACIO NOT ENGAGED NICARAGUA COMMUNIST MIAMI DOMINICAN TORRES

NDCA 2000 21 60

1

SICILE

CLASSIFIED MISSAGE  CLASSI	de a deserra man deser a sale		"مده مسخشة	
SUBJ. CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DISTINCT THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA1 UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  RESUMENTS AND STATES ON FIRE AND REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DISTINCT HE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA1 UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  RESUMENTS AND STATES ON FIRE AND REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DISTINCT HE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA1 UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  RESUMBLEMENTS THE ADDRESS ON FIRE AND REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DISTINCT HE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA1 UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  RESUMBLEMENTS ON THE AND REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  BASED ON BUSINESS ON FIRE AND REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DISTINCT HE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA1 UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  RESUMBLEMENTS OF THE AND REPORTED THE AND REPORTED THE ADDRESS ON BASED		CENTRAL MESSAGE		
ROM.  WITH THE CONTROL OF THE ALTHOUGH AND SERVICE OF STATES OF ST	A REF TO FIRE HO	34 SECRET		
THE COLOR OF STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  RELEATING TWO.  WE FILE ADDP. CA 2. CA/PEG. CA/PEG. CLOPS.	ROM:		7	
WR. FILE, ADDP. CA 2. CA/PEG, CA/PEG, CICES. CI/C 2. FI, FI/D., FI/INT  SOD 4, CA/O 4, CI/PS, RI/AN, IM, WHYCE 8  SECRET 121901Z  DIR INFO LANT BARR MEXI CITE WAVE 2946  INTEL DYVOUR JUPALM  SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM ROBERTO ALLJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65. FIELD COMMENT PARA  TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 121901Z  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  COMMENT  CONTROL THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7270  WE COMMENT  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE ACTION UNITS.  RELEASES BY THE ACTION UNITS.  BAHS ON  BAHS ON  BAHS ON  BAHS ON  BAHS ON  BAHS ON  LIABON  L	CTION WHE VIDEO C		141	
WE FILE ADDP. CA 2. CA/PEG. CA	CIONE WILL MINISTER	Date		
SOO 4, CA/O 4, CI/PS, RI/AN, IN, WHYC 8.  AD/CI 2  S E C R E T 1219Ø1Z  DIR INFO LANT BARR MEXI CITE WAVE 2946  INTEL DYVOUR JNFALM  SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 1Ø JUNE 65. FIELD COMMENT PARA  TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 1219Ø1Z  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  QUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DOI: 1Ø JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-727Ø  W COMMENT  TO PORTION OF THE CANLE MASSINGN  RICLEARS BY THE ACTION UNITS  BAND ON  BAND	♥O: VR. FILE. ADDP. CA.	2. CA/PEG. CA/PBOP CLIONS CO	ine a men man	
DIR INFO LANT BARR MEXI CITE WAVE 2946  INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM  SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM  ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65, FIELD COMMENT PARA  TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 1219012  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  OBLYTIC THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE CANAL MACHINE  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  BASED ON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON	SOD 4, CA/O 4, C	I/PS. RI/AN, IW. WHYC 8.	i/ic &, ri, ri/o , ri/ire	
DIR INFO LANT BARR MEXI CITE WAVE 2946  INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM  SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM  ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65, FIELD COMMENT PARA  TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 1219012  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  OBLYTIC THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE CANAL MACHINE  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  BASED ON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON  LIAMBON	AD/CI 2			
INTEL DYVOUR JAPALM  SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM ROBERTO ALLOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65, FIELD COMMENT PARA TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 121901Z  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  OBLY IN THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7270  IN COMMING:  NO DIBBEMINATION OF THE ATTACHMED TOP PORTION OF THE ATTACHMED TOP PORTION OF THE ACTION UNITS.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  INCOMMING!  BATE DISTRIBUTES.  ILAMON  IMAGON		1/	(-, 0, 0)	
DIR INFO LANT BARR MEXI CITE WAVE 2946  INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM  SUPPATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM  ROBERTO ALLJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65. FIELD COMMENT PARA  TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 121901Z  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  OBJYTH THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7270  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHMED  TO PORTION OF THE ACTION UNITS.  IND DISSEMINATION OF THE ACTION UNITS.	SECRET 1219012	MO 12 J	IUN 65 2124Z IN 89148	
INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM  SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-I FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM  ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65, FIELD COMMENT PARA  TWO BASED UFG-7266, RID: INDEX. FILED 1219012  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  WE COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALIACHED  TO PORTION OF THE ACTION UNITS.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  BILLABOR  LIAMON  LIAMON  LIAMON  LIAMON  LIAMON	DIP INCO I ANT D			
SUPDATA: AMCLATTER-1 FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBTAINED INFO FROM ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 18 JUNE 65. FIELD COMMENT PARA TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 1219812 REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU, QUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW OBLYTIC THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT DOI: 18 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65) UFG-7278 W COMMENT  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  BELLAING I WO:  BATE DISTRIBUTES.  LIAMON  LIAMON	**************************************	_	IL WAVE 4940	ŀ
ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65. FIELD COMMENT PARA TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 1219012  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DBIVILETHE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALIACHED  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  BELLAIRO I WO.  DATE DISTRIBUTES.  LIABON  LIABON  LIABON	INTEL DYVOUR JMPALM	` `		
ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU'S DAUGHTER 10 JUNE 65. FIELD COMMENT PARA TWO BASED UFG-7266. RID: INDEX. FILED 1219012  REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALIACHED  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  BELLASING I WO.  DATE DISTINSUITES.  HABION.	SUPDATA: (AMCLATTER-	FROM HIS DAUGHTER WHO OBT	TAINED INFO FROM	
REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  QUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  OBLIVIET THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  W COMMENT  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALIACHED  TO PORTION OF THE ALIACHED  RELEASE BY THE AGENCY PENEING  RELEASE BY THE A	1	/		
REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM  CUBA/GUATEMALA  SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DRIVING THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ALTACHED RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITE  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITE  LIABON  LIABON  LIABON  LIABON				
SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  GUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DELIVING THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 10 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UEG-7276  W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALLACHED TO PORTION OF THE ALLACHED RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  BASID ON  LABORN  LA			Z	
SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU,  QUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DISTANCE THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  DATE DISTRIBUTED.  LIAMON.				
QUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  OBSET IN THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  WEGOTZTO TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS  BASED ON  LIAMON	REPORT CLASS CONFIDE	NTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM		
QUATEMALAN EXILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  WEGOTATION  HO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS  BASED ON  LIAMON  LIAMON	•	NTILA CONTROLLED DISSEM		:
DOI: 18 JUNE 65  PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UEG-7276  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALIACHED TO PORTION OF THE ALIACHED HADE OUTSIDE THE ACTION UNIT.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  TOCS  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  AND DISSEMINATION OF THE ALIACHED HADE OUTSIDE THE ACTION UNIT.  TOCS  INDUINE PRIORITY  EASID ON  LIAISON.	CUBA/GUATEMALA		REDTO ALEJOS ARTIS	:
PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALLACHED TO PORTION OF THE ALLACHED MADE OUTSIDE THE ACHON PENELS.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  BASID ON.  IMAGEN.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS	9 · · · · · · ·	
PADA: UNITED STATES, MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  UFG-7276  W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ATTACHED MADE OUTSIDE THE AGVION UNIT.  RELEASE BY THE AGVION UNIT.  TOCS  INCUME   PRICARY  AND ONLY  LIABON.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS	9 · · · · · · ·	
W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE AGENCY PENEING  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT:  TOCS  TROUTINE PRIORITY  BASID ON  LIAISON	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW	anger said
W COMMENT:  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE AGENCY PENEING  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT:  TOCS  TROUTINE PRIORITY  BASID ON  LIAISON	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DESTRICTHE GUATEMALA	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING N GOVERNMENT	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW	andre a silver
NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED TO PORTION OF THE ACTION UNITS.  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNITS.  INCUINE PRICATE TAKE THE ACTION UNITS.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION OF COMMENT CONTROL C	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  1015 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW	andre zamili
TO PORTION OF THE CAME IN AN MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENE IN CRELEASE BY THE AGTION UNIT.  TOCS  TIGUTINE PRIORITY  BASED ON.  LIAISON.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 10 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  1015 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW	and a second
MADE OUTSIDE THE AGRICUTION UNITS.  TOCS  TROUTINE PRICATITY  BASED ON.  LIAISON	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 10 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7270	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  1015 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016 1016	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW	
RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.  TOCS  INDUTINE PRIORITY  DATE DISTRIBUTED  LIAISON  LIAISON	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 10 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7270 W COMMING	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING IN GOVERNMENT THE STATE OF THE 2 IN MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  HOLVERS OF DESCRIPTION AND STREET OF DESCRIPTION AND STREET OF STREET	
MILLALING I WO. DATE DISTRIBUTED.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 16 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7276 W COMMENT:	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ALLACHED  TO PORTION OF THE COME MASS DEEM	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  HOLVERS OF DESCRIPTION AND STREET OF DESCRIPTION AND STREET OF STREET	
MILLALING I WO. DATE DISTRIBUTED.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 16 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7276 W COMMENT:	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE CAME DISEN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENSING	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  HOLVERS OF DESCRIPTION AND STREET OF DESCRIPTION AND STREET OF STREET	
ALLIAINO I WO. DATE DISTRIBUTES.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 16 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7276 W COMMING	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE CAME DISEN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENSING	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  HUTLES OF SECRETARY  FOR SECRETARY A FOR ANY 2	
RILLASING I WO. DATE DISTRIBUTES.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 16 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7276 W COMMING	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE CAME DISEN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENSING	G EFFORTS TO OVERTHROW  HUTLES OF SECRETARY  FOR SECRETARY A FOR ANY 2	
LIAISON.	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 16 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UEG-7276 W COMMING	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THE CAME DISEN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENSING	TOCS	
About 1	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX ORLY IN THE GUATEMALA DOI: 18 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES W COMMING	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THIS CAME BEAUTICAN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENERG  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.	TOCS	
	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 16 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UFG-7276 W COMMINI	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THIS CAME BEAUTICAN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENERG  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.	TOCS THOUTINE THURSDAY TABLES ON	
	CUBA/GUATEMALA SUBJ: CANCELLATION GUATEMALAN EX DOI: 10 JUNE 65 PADA: UNITED STATES UFG-7270 W COMMENT.	OF EUROPEAN VACATION BY ROS  ILE REPORTED TO BE RESUMING  N GOVERNMENT  MIAMI (11 JUNE 65)  NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACHED  TO PORTION OF THIS CAME BEAUTICAN  MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PENERG  RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.	TOCS  THOUTINE PRIORI  LIABON	

- 12.

CLASSIFIED MESSAGE X REF TO FILE NO 1 2 6 FROM: PRE MO [] BET TO BEANCH [] 3 7 ACTION X RID COPY INFO: FILE, ADDP, CA 2, CA/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS, CI/IC 2, FI, FI/D , FI/INT IN 89148 SOURCE: A MIAMI BUSINESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDENT OF HABANA FOR SEVERAL YEARS. THE SOURCE HAS CONTACTS WHO RECOGNIZE HIM AS A CHANNEL TO UNITED STATES INTELLIGENCE. THIS INFORMATION WAS" OBTAINED FROM A PERSON WHO SPOKE WITH THE DAUGHTER OF ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU. The Court of Comparison of the Comparison of Statement of the Comparison of the Comp SECTION OF LIGHT FOR SECTION SECTION SECTION OF SECTION OF SECTION AREAS English of the filter of THE APPLICABLE CONFIDENCIAL CONTROLLING DIESEM FREE HOSA, FILLS WITHOUT more the transportation becomes the comments of the properties of the property of the English of the particle of Ebon, and produced 1840 collingo take brown Shire ordinaminal & 1 THE EAST MARK GIAT MAN TOOK WOR RITH WALL ROME W COMWINT. Trouting' MO GILL MILLALINO I WG. DATE DISTRIBUTED.

REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.

•		*.	<b>\</b>
SECRET	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE Intelligence Information		Buchtlic Global Annabach melande and Construct and Suprison Annabach
COUNTRY		TDCS	
DATE OF INFO.	et in 16 ee	DISTR.	
	SUBJECT		
PLACE & DATE ACQ.		REF	IN 1N 89148
ig i regalization	JUNE 1965, CRISTINA ALEJOS, I		
	ZU, A GUATEMALAN MILLIONAIRE LI		
• 1	RIDA, SAID THAT HER FATHER HAD ( N EUROPE THIS SUMMER. SHE SAID	CANCELLED HIS PLAN THAT HE CANNOT OB	
THE FUNDS	THAT HE HAS IN GUATEMALA AND TH	AT HE DOES NOT WAN	IT TO

USE THE MONEY HE HAS IN THE UNITED STATES FOR THE TRIP.

(FIELD COMMENT: ACCORDING TO \_\_\_\_\_\_ DATED 20 MAY 1965, THE SAME SOURCE REPORTED THAT ALEJOS HAD PLANNED TO TAKE HIS WIFE AND DAUGHTER ON A EUROPEAN VACATION IN EARLY JUNE

AND THAT HIS ITINFFARY INCLUDED ITALY, FRANCE, AND SWITZERLAND), the findering of the United States within the meaning of the Footening Law, Title 18, U.S.C. Sees. 79) and 794, the transmission or revelation of which to any manner to an unauthorized person is probabled by law.

SECRET

STATE IN DIA ARMY IACE NAVY AIR ICE SECOLU NEA NIC AID USIA OCI ONE OCE ORE OO

SECRET

PAGE

(FIELD COMMENT: ALEJOS HAD RECRUITED ABOUT 30 CUBAN EXILES IN THE MIAMI AREA WHOM HE INTENDED TO USE IN AN ATTEMPT TO OVERTHROW THE GUATEMALAN GOVERNMENT. HOWEVER, THE OPERATION ABORTED IN EARLY MAY WHEN HE AND LUIS SIERRA LOPEZ, MILITARY LEADER OF THE EXILES, WERE APPREHENDED AND THEIR ARMS CACHES WERE SEIZED BY U'ITED STATES GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS. HOWEVER, ON 8 JUNE, ALEJOS IS REPORTED TO HAVE ASKED ODELIO GARCIA DERIZANZ, A CUBAN EXILE LIVING IN MIAMI, TO RECRUIT ABOUT 5Ø MEN FOR A VENTURE THAT ALEJOS IS PLANNING, WHICH IS BELIEVED TO INVOLVE THE AREA OF PETEN, IN NORTHERN GUATEMALA. ACCORDING TO GARCIA, ALEJOS SAID THAT HE WOULD BE GOING TO COSTA RICA WITHIN A WEEK WHERE HE EXPECTED TO SEE FORMER GUATEMALAN PRESIDENT MIGUEL YDIGORAS FUENTES AND WHERE HE WOULD REMAIN FOR ABOUT ONE MONTH. ANOTHER SOURCE REPORTED THAT ALEJOS TOLD GARCIA THAT HE (ALEJOS) HAD ALREADY MADE ONE TRIP TO HONDURAS AND COSTA RICA AND HAD MET WITH YDIGORAS. ALEJOS CLAIMED THAT HE AND YDIGORAS HAD AGREED TO REMAIN QUIET UNTIL JULY WHEN THEY WOULD BE BACK IN BUSINESS BUILDING THE SORCES FOR A COUP).

La. 14 3 .	FIEL	DISSEMI	CINCSO,	CINCL	ANT, CC	MKWESTF	OR, MIAMI	REPS
OF STA	TE, F	BI, CUSTOM	s, lens,	FAA, I	BORDER	PATROL,	usca, (	ALSO
BENT			MEXICO C	ITY,		ANI	<b>5</b>	
0 5 6	A E T	***************************************			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Carrier of the Carrie	14 Light

Ŀ,	æ.	<b>m</b>	#	彝	#	*
	8		C	K	E	ı

The state of the s	to the contract of the contrac	lick-b tractoring	11.1
DHLEE [] 165 [] NO	CLASSIFIED M SSAGE		6/
E REF TO FRE NO		ionin-G	3
and the second s	Propres 1	3	4
3VAVAIL MITTE	ME BE IT OF TO MAKE	اندان	
CTION: IW NI RID COPY	COPY IS MELL TANKS	500 2330 IN JUNE - 5	
#C: DE1, D/D:1, DDP, P. FRE, AUDP, CA 2, t SOD 4, DO/H, CA/O 4, i	A/FEG. CA/FROP. CI/OPS. CI/OFS. CI/OFS. FI/SPG, RI/AN, MR	C 2. 11. 81/0 , 5/2015 F /C 12/ 44/ 5% 53/FF	
TETTOTIAZ	17 TT JUNE #3P#Z 65		
FETORITY DIRINFO	LANT BARR CITE WAVE	;*	
PITEL TYPIC	Phase o		•
TUPDATA: (AMCLATTER-1 PRO		PLS PROTECT),	1
FORMER CUBAN POLICEMAN, F	6. Million and and a second a	U ON 8 AND 9	
TUNE 65. RIDI INDEX. F	TLED 110114Z		#
REPORT CLASS CONFIDENTIAL	. CONTROLLED DISSEM		
GUBA/DOMINICAN REPUBLIC			
SUBJ: RECRUITMENT OF CUI	JAN EXILES BY ATON CONST	ANZO PALAU TO	e de la composition br>La composition de la
JOIN THE RANKS OF THE LO	YALIST FORCES IN THE DON	IINICAN	
PEPUBLIC IN THEIR FIGHT	AGAINST FRANCISCO CAAMAN	IO DENO	
(NI: 8-9 JUNE 1965			
PADA: UNITED STATES, MI	AMICID HINE 1965		
ır a-7261	THE TOTAL TOTAL		
'/ G" (#OI			
W COMMENT	a diffehilik disintalintan masa-ara-ara-ara-ara-arafi-ari mipotalingan di ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara-ara- -	and demonstration and the second seco	DANIMAK DI MA
		A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
W/78/10 / W/78/1	4 - 4-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-	1001 08-319/02005-65	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 10-40-13 ( adjustication size / grown or sendaminating adjustication size / grown or sendamination size / grown or sen	TROUTING THE REPORT	<b>A117</b>
and a second sec		TAME ON UPG-728	The state of the s
MITATING I WOOD TO THE STATE OF	DAII DISTRIBUTED.	MO PROJECT (A	L.C.Pulled
LANID M. RIEDECL	2014 L	TIMON H	composes ti
	BECRET		3
mortune and an analysis of the second second	<b>Control of the Control of the Control of the State of the Control /b>	Company of the Compan	Compared the

moix () its () +			(SE A1961) 4.43:
CLASSIFY TO FILE NO		CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	arc 1-4
I ME TO FIRE NO		SECREI	
NOM:		PHE RID [] REI TO BRANCH []	3 7
CTION	[X] RID COFY	WESTPOT CI STO - Co- AMERICAN	— L4
en . Leros	<u> </u>		
BO. VR. FILI	ADDP. CA 2. C	A/PEG, CA/PROP, CI/OPS,	CI/IC 2, FI, FI/D , FI/INT
		PAGE 2 IN 878	15
			real-sugraph was to difference also distinguish designations of the contract o
	•	MAN WHO WAS A RESIDE	
SEVERAL YEA	RS. THE SOURCE	E HAS CONTACTS WHO R	ECOGNIZE HIM AS A
HAMILL TO	U.S. INTELLIGE	NCE. THIS INFORMATI	ON WAS OBTAINED FROM
A CUBAN EX	ILE WHO SPOKE W	ITH ATON CONSTANZO P	ALAU.
	<b>和</b> 第449955		Tenner i Tenner i Merker Mitte Tenner i Languer i North i Strand i Languer i Strand
		A Committee of the Comm	
			条件。[7][[1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
W.W.			
W COMENT	halangan kan 1990 aliwa ya maya ka		ens de destination de la company de la compa
M COMMENT	alor subjection		The Charles and the same of th
	Mark William		
diam a commen			<u>ne tanan t-construction and an annual and an annual substantial and an annual and a substantial and a</u>
Manager of Land Appendix of the Control of the Cont			10C6
		er (Producers) van Billiu - Alde George (Na de	TROUNDIE TANOANY
Mathematica states o district			I MID OH
ANIAIM I WO		DATE DISTRIBUTION I	
1			MAISCHL
A		BLCRET	agevines view " " agevines view and agevines ages and ages ages ages ages ages ages ages ages
M. P	AIPRODUCT	Table view Block view of senden	

CONFIDENTIAL

## CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY Intelligence Information Cable

PRIORITY

COUNTRY

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

DATE OF INFO.

8 - 9 JUNE 1965

DISTR. 11 JUNE 1965

RECRUITMENT OF CUBAN EXILES BY ATON CONSTANZO PALAU TO JOIN RANKS OF THE FORCES OF GENERAL IMBERT AND GENERAL WESSIN Y WESSIN

PLACE & DATE ACO.

UNITED STATES, MIAMI (10 JUNE 1965)

IN 87815

SOURCE

FIELD REPORT NO. UFG-7261

AND A MIAMI BUSINESSMAN WHO WAS A RESIDENT OF HAVANA FOR SEVERAL YEARS. THE SOURCE APPRAISAL: HAS CONTACTS WHO RECOGNIZE HIM AS A CHANNEL TO U.S. INTELLIGENCE. THIS . INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM A CUBAN EXILE WHO SPOKE WITH ATON CONSTANZO PALAU.

1. FIELD COMMENT: IT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN REPORTED/THAT A COMMANDO TEAM OF 49 CUBAN EXILES AND 11 AMERICANS IS BEING FORMED IN MIAMI, FLORIDA, BY ODELIO GARCIA DERIZANZ AND GERALD PATRICK HEMMING, AN AMERICAN ADVENTURER AND SOLDIER-OF-FORTUNE. ATON CONSTANZO PALAU AND RAMON ESCARDA RUBIO APPEAR TO BE LEADERS WITHIN THE OROUP. THE COMMANDO TEAM IS ALLEGEDLY TO DE USED BY DOMINICAN GENERAL ANTONIO IMBERT BARRERAS, HEAD OF THE LOYALIST FORCES IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC, PRESUMABLY TO TRY TO TOPPLE FRANCISCO CAAMANO DENO, LEADER OF THE REBEL FORCES. THE FINANCIAL BACKER OF THE COMMANDO TEAM HAS BEEN DESCRIBED AS AN AMERICAN LAWYER LIVING IN MIAMI.)

This material contains information affecting the praticulal Cofence of the United Season within the meaning of the Season 16, U.S.O. East, 186 and 186, the tennemication are seasonable in one manner in an analytication meaning in one

CONFIDENTIAL

1

SHE ASH COOSE BY THE TYAN IDAKYMER ALC PHILIPPE AD/CL 2, CLA/MCC, PHI, LANG, LACG, CLISTOMS, HORDER PATRICL, PAA

## CONFIDENTIAL

- ON 8 JUNE 1965, ATON CONSTANZO PALAU, A FORMER CUBAN REBEL ARMY CAPTAIN WHO RESIDES AT 752 SW 4TH STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA, SAID THAT HE HAS BEEN ENGAGED IN THE RECRUITMENT OF 60 CUBAN EXILES WHO ARE TO FIGHT IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. THE EXILES ARE BEING RECRUITED TO JOIN THE FORCES OF DOMINICAN GENERALS ELIAS WESSIN Y WESSIN AND ANTONIO IMBERT BARREPAS IN THEIR FIGHT AGAINST THE REBEL FORCES OF FRANCISCO CAAMANO DENO, AND ARE TO BE PAID \$50 A DAY FOR THEIR SERVICES. ALL OF THE RECRUITS HAVE A REVOLUTIONARY BACKGROUND BUT DO NOT INCLUDE FORMER MEMBERS OF THE FORCES OF FULGENCIO BATISTA. CONSTANZO SAID THAT HE HAS BEEN RECRUITING THESE MEN FOR A RICH DOMINICAN BUSINESSMAN WHO LIVES IN THE MIAMI AREA.
- 3. CONSTANZO SAID THAT IN ABOUT APRIL 1965 HE HAD RECRUITED SEVERAL CUBAN EXILES FOR ROBERTO ALEJOS ARZU, A GUATEMALAN MILLIONAIRE LIVING IN MIAMI BEACH, WHO WERE TO BE USED BY ALEJOS IN HIS ATTEMPT TO OVERTHROW THE GOVERNMENT OF ENRIQUE PERALTA AZURDIA. CONSTANZO STRESSED THAT THERE WERE POLITICAL COMMITMENTS INVOLVED IN ALEJOS' RECRUITMENT OPERATION, IN THAT THE CUBAN EXILES WERE TO BE PERMITTED TO ESTABLISH AN ANTI-CASTRO BASE OF OPERATIONS IN QUATEMALA IF THE ATTEMPTED OVERTHROW WERE SUCCESSFUL. COMMENT: ALEJOS' ATTEMPTED OVERTHROW ABORTED IN EARLY MAY AND THE CUBAN EXILES DISBANDED. CONSTANZO HAD BEEN RECRUITED FOR THE OPERATION AS A TEAM LEADER.) IN THE PRESENT RECRUITMENT OPERATION. HOWEVER, CONSTANZO POINTED OUT THAT THE PRIMARY ATTRACTION IS THE \$50-A-DAY PAYMENT FOR BERVICES RENDERED.

CONFIDENTIAL

MO	1-04	(30)

IN STREET

87315

## CONFIDENTIAL

TPAGE 3

- GERALD PATRICK HEMMING, AN AMERICAN, IS REVIEWING ALL THE FORMS SUBMITTED BY THE POTENTIAL RECRUITS FOR THE OPERATION AND HAS THE AUTHORITY TO GIVE FINAL APPROVAL TO THE CANDIDATES. ON UNDER HE WAS SEEN DRESSED IN COVERALLS AND WAS WEARING A SILVER-COLORED HELMET, ATTIRE WHICH IS USUALLY EMPLOYED BY MEN ENGAGED IN CONSTRUCTION WORK.
- 5. AS OF 9 JUNE, A GROUP OF THE EXILES WAS SCHEDULED TO DEPART FROM THE UNITED STATES ON 12 JUNE, PRESUMABLY FOR THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC.
- 6. FIELD DISSEM: CINCSO, CINCLANT, COMKWESTFOR, MIAMI REPS
  OF STATE, FBI, CUSTOMS, I&NS, BORDER PATROL, FAA AND USCG.
  (ALSO SENT )

END OF MESSAGE

CONFIDENTIAL

CLASSIS SATION DISPATCH PROCESSING SECRET PLISTE ACTION DRIEDCH BOY CHANK XXXX Chief, WH - PO INCOLING MOUNTO CHLY QUALIFIED
HEADOVARTEES DESK.
CAN JUDGE INDEXING PUFC). MICROFIL MAY. LU ABSTRACT Chief of Station, JMWAVE 4 MICROFOLE TYPIC Operational

Receipt of Threatening Telephone Calls by ARCIATTER/1 FYI 1. AMCLATTER/1 reported on 19 April 1965 that he had received that same evening a total of four phone calls from an unidentified party threatening to kill both his wife and himself. 2. The first three phone calls were received between 1800 and 1830 hours whereas the fourth call was received at 2130 hours. caller spoke fluent English and used extremely vile language insulting to both A/1 and his wife. The conversation during each phone call was short and made no sense to A/1 who said the caller at one point identified himself as Jerry WALKER when A/l asked who was speaking. A/l has never heard of anyone by this name and believes it to be fictitious. The caller also said on one occasion, "I've been hearing the things you said about me up in Fort Lauderdale." Me: Threatening than calls Again, this remark made no sense to A/1. 3. A/1, when offered by his JMWAVE C/O the use of a motel room or safehouse for the evening, said that he appreciated our offer but was armed with a 38 caliber revolver and could take care of himself. He said that his wife and 18 year old daughter agreed with him about staying in their own house since they had fled their home once before in PBRUMEN and did not intend to run again. A/l is of the opinion that the caller is a crank but has not ruled out the possibility that it may be PBRUMEN intel inspired. He said that one of his friends (IDEN) also had recently received a number of threatening phone calls from someone who spoke fluent Spanish but refused to identify himself by name. WAVE traces on WALKER are negative. ANDREW K. REUTEMAN Distribution B-WE/Culis (W/XDEW u/a/a)/UHTUL. 201. 2011619 **9** Apr 95 APR 0 0 1265 Billia feli avanza aki kalili i UPOA-21288 THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH CLASSIF WATER 

10

Separate Cover Attachment to UFGA-21355

IDEN- Reynaldo PICO Ramon (201-284654) MICROFILMED

MICROFILMED
MAY 10 1965
DOC. MICRO. SER.

Distribution:

63 COPY

S/c AT#1 % UFGA- 21355

JEURET



31-25/189